Malborough Neighbourhood Plan Consultation

1. Where do you live in the Parish?

Malborough Village |

Rew, Coombe, Bolberry, Soar,
Collaton
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SurveyMonkey

Response
Percent

70.2%

29.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

92

39

131



2. Ages of members of your household

Ul6

16-24

25-44

45-65

65-79

80+

68.4%
(13)

71.4%
(10)

44.0%
(11)

46.0%
(29)

54.5%
(30)

62.5%
(10)

26.3% (5)

28.6% (4)

52.0%
(13)

54.0%
(34)

45.5%
(25)

37.5% (6)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

1.6% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

5.3% (1)

0.0% (0)

4.0% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)
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0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

answered question

skipped question

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Count

19

14

25

63

55

136



3. Is anyone in your household disabled?

Yes [

No |

4. How long have you lived in the Parish?
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Response
Percent

12.6%

87.4%

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

118

135

Response
Count

136

136



5. If you would like to be kept informed about Malborough’s Neighbourhood Plan, please supply your name and contact details below

(OPTIONAL):

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:

City/Town:

Postal Code:

Email Address:

Response
Percent

96.9%

76.6%

67.2%

51.6%

67.2%

78.1%

4 of 225

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

62

49

43

33

43

50

64

76



6. On a scale of 1-5 how would you rate the community spirit in Malborough?

Response Response

Percent Count

1 0.8% 1
2 0.0% 0
3 | I 24.6% 31
4 | 55.6% 70
5 | 19.0% 24
answered question 126

skipped question 14

7. Do you feel you are able to influence decisions concerning Malborough?

Response Response

Percent Count

Yes | 21.5% 28

No | ] 38.5% 50

Don’t know | | 40.0% 52
answered question 130

skipped question 10
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8. Do you know your Parish Councillors

Yes |

No |

9. Do you know your District and County councillors

Yes |

No |
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Response
Percent

70.5%

29.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

32.3%

67.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

93

39

132

Response
Count

43

90

133



10. How can local people be encouraged to take a greater role on making local decisions about Malborough?

answered question

skipped question

11. Are you aware that Parish Council meetings are open and parishioners can come and put their views forward?

Yes

No

7 of 225

Response
Percent

79.8%

20.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

87

87

53

Response
Count

103

26

129

11



12. How do you find out what is going on Malborough Parish?

Response Response

Percent Count
South Hams Gazette | | 69.6% 94
Malborough Messenger | | 97.8% 132
Notice Boards | 63.0% 85
Parish Web-site | | 17.0% 23
Emails [__] 5.2% 7
School [ ] 8.9% 12
Word of Mouth | 71.9% 97
Facebook/Twitter [ ] 7.4% 10
Other [ ] 7.4% 10
answered question 135
skipped question 5

8 of 225



13. Should more information be provided using?

Don't use |

Parish Website |

Facebook | |

Twitter [ ]

14. How do you think community life could be improved?

9 of 225

Response
Percent

48.0%

42.3%

18.7%

5.7%

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

59

52

23

123

17

Response
Count

77

77

63



15. Do you feel safe living in Malborough?

Response
Percent

Yes |

97.0%

No []

10 of 225

3.0%

If No, why not?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

129

133



16. How often do you and your family use the facilities in the Parish?

Village Hall

Pubs & Hotels

Church / Chapel

Post Office / Shops

Playing Field

Playground

Skatepark

Allotments

Beaches

Other (please specify)

More than once a

week

1.6% (2)

10.1% (13)

7.5% (9)

50.0% (66)

9.0% (11)

5.8% (7)

1.7% (2)

3.4% (4)

14.5% (18)

36.4% (4)

Weekly

3.2% (4)

7.8% (10)

9.2% (11)

31.8% (42)

9.0% (11)

5.0% (6)

2.6% (3)

0.0% (0)

18.5% (23)

9.1% (1)
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Monthly

7.1% (9)

12.4% (16)

2.5% (3)

6.8% (9)

7.4% (9)

2.5% (3)

0.9% (1)

0.0% (0)

12.9% (16)

18.2% (2)

Occasionally

83.3% (105)

55.0% (71)

49.2% (59)

9.8% (13)

33.6% (41)

25.0% (30)

6.8% (8)

2.5% (3)

45.2% (56)

9.1% (1)

Never

4.8% (6)

14.7% (19)

31.7% (38)

1.5% (2)

41.0% (50)

61.7% (74)

88.0% (103)

94.1% (111)

8.9% (11)

27.3% (3)

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

126

129

120

132

122

120

117

118

124

11

132



17. What stops you from using more frequently?

Village Hall

Pubs & Hotels

Church / Chapel

Post Office / Shops

Playing Field

Playground

Skatepark

Allotments

Beaches

Other (please specify)

Cost

2.0% (1)

42.0% (21)

0.0% (0)

16.7% (4)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

2.2% (1)

0.0% (0)

12.5% (1)

Unsuitable courses

Unsuitable hours

2.0% (1)

2.0% (1)

4.9% (2)

8.3% (2)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

or events

49.0% (25)

0.0% (0)

12.2% (5)

0.0% (0)

13.9% (5)

10.0% (4)

15.9% (7)

11.1% (5)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)
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Access(parking or
transport)

2.0% (1)

2.0% (1)

4.9% (2)

16.7% (4)

2.8% (1)

2.5% (1)

2.3% (1)

2.2% (1)

26.9% (7)

0.0% (0)

Other

45.1% (23)

54.0% (27)

78.0% (32)

58.3% (14)

83.3% (30)

87.5% (35)

81.8% (36)

84.4% (38)

73.1% (19)

87.5% (7)

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

51

50

41

24

36

40

44

45

26

69

71



18. Please give more detail about your answers to Q16 above.

Response
Count
74
answered question 74
skipped question 66

19. What other facilities or entertainments would you like to see and support in the Parish? Including any new or additional clubs or
organisations?

Response
Count
66
answered question 66
skipped question 74
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20. Which of the following services available to Parishioners do you use?

Response Response

Percent Count
Pre-School [ 5.5% 7
Primary School [ ] 6.3% 8
Doctor/Health Services | | 85.0% 108
Mobile Library | 15.0% 19
Public Rights of Way (eg:
footpaths, brideways, cycle | 88.2% 112
track)
Public Toilets | | 55.1% 70
answered question 127
skipped question 13
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21. What level of importance do you attach to them (on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1is not important and 5 is very important)?

Pre-School

Primary School

Doctor/Health Services

Mobile Library

Public Rights of Way (eg:
footpaths, brideways, cycle track)

Public Toilets

22. Are there any other services you would like to see provided that you would use?

5.4% (2)

5.6% (2)

7.4% (8)

4.0% (2)

5.1% (6)

6.8% (6)

0.0% (0)

2.8% (1)

0.0% (0)

14.0% (7)

0.9% (1)

8.0% (7)

15 of 225

8.1% (3)

2.8% (1)

7.4% (8)

16.0% (8)

5.1% (6)

12.5% (11)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

4.6% (5)

30.0% (15)

10.3% (12)

20.5% (18)

86.5% (32)

88.9% (32)

80.6% (87)

36.0% (18)

78.6% (92)

52.3% (46)

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

37

36

108

50

117

88

126

14

Response
Count

42

42

98



23. What level of importance do you attach to the following services for older people? Where 1is low & 5is high). Tick as many as

apply.

Primary health care and other
professional care service provision

Facilities for pro-active health and
wellbeing

Mobile advice units for mobility,
hearing and vision

Care facilities eg: homecare, day &
respite care, convalescence

Ring & Ride and other transport
services (including WRVS & Fare
Car, PTS & Hospital Car)

Voluntary Activities...lunch clubs,
befriending, shopping etc.

3.5% (4)

6.9% (7)

7.1% (7)

5.8% (6)

3.8% (4)

5.0% (5)

0.0% (0)

4.0% (4)

5.1% (5)

6.8% (7)

2.9% (3)

2.0% (2)

0.9% (1)

10.9% (11)

21.2% (21)

6.8% (7)

6.7% (7)

8.9% (9)
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9.7% (11)

19.8% (20)

17.2% (17)

13.6% (14)

22.1% (23)

25.7% (26)

85.8% (97)

58.4% (59)

49.5% (49)

67.0% (69)

64.4% (67)

58.4% (59)

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

113

101

99

103

104

101

114

26



24. Do you or would you use the following

Response Response

Percent Count
Primary health care and other
professional care service | 96.7% 59
provision
Facilities for pro-active health and
- | 72.1% 44
wellbeing
Mobile advice units for mobility,
. - I 60.7% 37
hearing and vision
Care facilities eg: homecare, day &
. 0
| | 57.4% 35

respite care, convalescence

Ring & Ride and other transport
services (including WRVS & Fare | | 62.3% 38
Car, PTS & Hospital Car)

Voluntary Activities...lunch clubs,

N . | 67.2% 41
befriending, shopping etc.

answered question 61

skipped question 79
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25. What other services for the elderly would you like to see and would support?

Response
Count
42
answered question 42
skipped question 98

26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW's including footpaths, cycle track , bridleways
and Green Lanes) were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access & availability?

Response
Count
107
answered question 107
skipped question 33
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27. What level of importance do you attach to the following services for young people? (where 1is low & 5is high)

Under 12 youth clubs

Over 12 “*

Cubs, brownies, scouts,guides

Advice services for young people

3.9% (4)

2.8% (3)

3.7% (4)

5.5% (6)

5.8% (6)

1.8% (2)

1.9% (2)

2.7% (3)

13.6% (14)

12.8% (14)

9.3% (10)

16.4% (18)

28. What other services for young people would you like to see and would support?

19 of 225

13.6% (14)

14.7% (16)

12.0% (13)

16.4% (18)

5 Rating

Count
63.1% (65) 103
67.9% (74) 109
73.1% (79) 108
59.1% (65) 110
answered question 113
skipped question 27
Response

Count
43
answered question 43
skipped question 97



29. Malborough is designated as an Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty, an AONB. Did you know that?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 94.3% 99
No [ 5.7% 6
answered question 105
skipped question 35

30. What does it mean to you?

Response

Count
74
answered question 74
skipped question 66
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31. What do you think it means for development?

32. What do you value most in the local environment?

21 of 225

Response
Count

81

answered question 81

skipped question 59

Response
Count

105

answered question 105

skipped question 35



33. Should renewable energy schemes be encouraged in the area? (wind turbines, bio mass production, heat pumps etc.)

Response

Percent
Yes | | 73.5%
No | 26.5%

Do you have suggestions as to how we might achieve this ?

answered question

skipped question

34. Would you help with environmental projects in the parish?

Response

Percent
Yes | 72.0%
No | 28.0%

answered question

skipped question

22 of 225

Response
Count

83

30

88

113

27

Response
Count

72

28

100

40



35. Do you think more should be done to encourage wildlife in developments and in the Parish?

Yes |

SR e—

Response
Percent

86.7%

13.3%

answered question

skipped question

36. What else do you think should be done to enhance and add to the natural and historical heritage of the parish?

23 of 225

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

91

14

105

35

Response
Count

86

86

54



37. Do you have other comments and/or concerns about the local environment?

Response
Count
62
answered question 62
skipped question 78

38. Do you think Malborough has the right number & mix of homes to cater for the community?

Response Response

Percent Count

Yes | | 46.3% 56

No | | 29.8% 36

Don't Know? | | 24.0% 29
answered question 121

skipped question 19
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39. Do you think Malborough has the right number & mix of homes to cater for your house-hold’s needs over the next 20 years?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 75.0% 90
No [ ] 10.0% 12
Don't Know? | | 15.0% 18
answered question 120
skipped question 20
40. Do you have a need for a specific type of housing? (We will be doing a full housing survey soon.)
Shared Rating
ownership For rent To buy 1 bed 2 bed 3 bed 4 bed Count
Affordable (social) housing 6.3% (1) 68.8% (11) 31.3% (5) 12.5% (2) 31.3% (5) 56.3% (9) 0.0% (0) 16
Sheltered housing (for the el-derly) 0.0% (0) 76.9% (10) 53.8% (7) 7.7% (1) 84.6% (11) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 13
Private housing 0.0% (0) 21.1% (4) 57.9% (11) 0.0% (0) 26.3% (5) 42.1% (8) 15.8% (3) 19
Home adapted for a disability 66.7% (2) 0.0% (0) 33.3% (1) 33.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 3
Other (please specify) 20
answered question 38
skipped question 102
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41. There will be development in Malborough. Where do you think it should be?

Response Response
Percent Count

In small developments around
the edge of the village 5-10 units | 60.3% 70
with affordable houses included

In larger developments 10 plus

[ 4.3% 5

houses

In affordable only developments | | 33.6% 39

Small self build developments on
the edge of the village for local | | 58.6% 68
people

Small developments or single

houses around the hamlets outside | | 42.2% 49
the village

answered question 116

skipped question 24
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42. Are there any specific areas in/around the village where development could take place?

Response
Count
65
answered question 65
skipped question 75
43. What features would you like to see in future developments?
. . Rating
important preferable unimportant
Count
Low energy design 64.3% (74) 33.0% (38) 2.6% (3) 115
Traditional local style 65.5% (78) 30.3% (36) 4.2% (5) 119
Contemporary design 8.2% (7) 9.4% (8) 82.4% (70) 85
Homes with private gardens 54.5% (60) 43.6% (48) 1.8% (2) 110
Homes with car park
71.9% (87) 28.1% (34) 0.0% (0) 121
spaces/garages
Green space around developments 70.6% (84) 26.9% (32) 2.5% (3) 119
answered question 127
skipped question 13
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44. How many cars/vans are in your household?

None [

One |

Two | |

Three + [

45. How many are regularly parked in the street?

None |

One

Two []

Three +

[

28 of 225

Response
Percent

4.7%

48.0%

34.6%

12.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

77.2%

17.1%

3.3%

2.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

61

44

16

127

13

Response
Count

95

21

123

17



46. Does anyone in your household travel for (a) work or (b) pleasure to the following places? How often & By which method do you

travel

Kingsbridge

Plymouth

Salcombe

Totnes

Work

31.9% (38)

22.6% (21)

25.5% (28)

21.1% (19)

Social/Domestic/Pleasure

79.8% (95)

71.0% (66)

70.0% (77)

67.8% (61)

Daily

45.4% (54)

8.6% (8)

22.7% (25)

2.2% (2)

Weekly

49.6% (59)

18.3% (17)

36.4% (40)

18.9% (17)

Monthly

2.5% (3)

48.4% (45)

19.1% (21)

41.1% (37)

Rarely

0.8% (1)

24.7% (23)

12.7% (14)

35.6% (32)

47. Does anyone in your household use the bus service, or would they if it were more convenient?

Yes

No

29 of 225

Car

90.8%
(108)

83.9% (78)

84.5% (93)

86.7% (78)

Public
Transport

23.5% (28)

14.0% (13)

17.3% (19)

12.2% (11)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

61.9%

38.1%

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

119

93

110

90

121

19

Response
Count

60

37

97

43



48. Would any of the following encourage you to use your car less ?

Better (more convenient &/or
frequent) Public Transport

Car Share/Car Club

More Cycle Paths

Community Bus

More shops & facilities locally

Nothing

]

30 of 225

Response
Percent

38.9%

7.1%

16.8%

30.1%

41.6%

30.1%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

44

19

34

47

34

35

113

27



49. Are there local traffic problems (eg: cars , agricultural vehicles, lorries) and/or parking problems in the parish?

Yes |

No |

50. How good is your mobile phone reception?

Good | |

Fair | |

Poor |

Variable [ |
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Response
Percent

79.6%

20.4%

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

20.0%

15.8%

54.2%

10.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

82

21

83

103

37

Response
Count

24

19

65

12

120

20



51. How good is your broadband speed?

Good | |

Fair |

Poor | |

Variable | |

52. Usage of broadband & mobile

Personal
Broadband 97.5% (78)
Mobile Phone 97.5% (79)
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Response
Percent

14.9%

28.9%

41.2%

14.9%

answered question

skipped question

Business

35.0% (28)

34.6% (28)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

33

a7

17

114

26

Rating
Count

80

81

88

52



53. Would you consider working at home if the broadband was faster and more reliable?

Yes |

No |

54. Do you have anything else to say, comment on, question about transport & communications

33 0f 225

Response
Percent

46.8%

53.2%

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

36

41

77

63

Response
Count

74

74

66



55. How many in you household are?

Employed F/T

Employed P/T

Self Employed F/T

Self Employed P/T

Retired

Student F/T

Student P/T

Full Time

Part Time

60.5% (23)

90.9% (20)

77.3% (17)

81.8% (9)

49.3% (36)

54.5% (6)

66.7% (4)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

34.2% (13)

9.1% (2)

18.2% (4)

18.2% (2)

50.7% (37)

36.4% (4)

16.7% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

4.5% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

5.3% (2)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

9.1% (1)

16.7% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)
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0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

1.50

1.09

1.27

1.18

151

1.64

1.67

0.00

0.00

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

38

22

22

11

73

11

127

13



56. Where Is your work based ?

Response
Count
67
answered question 67
skipped question 73

57. Does anyone in the household run a Business? If yes, please also complete the attached short BUSINESS SURVEY at the end of
this survey.

Response Response

Percent Count

Yes | 25.4% 30
No | 74.6% 88
answered question 118

skipped question 22
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58. Where do you usually shop for the following?

Malborough

Main groceries 11.1% (14)

Top-Up' groceries (eg: milk, bread, 93.5% (115)
daily basics) 90.9% (110)
Household items/ D.1.Y. 1.7% (2)
Petrol/Diesel 64.3% (72)

Other shopping 5.6% (6)

Kingsbridge

87.3% (110)

19.5% (24)

19.0% (23)

74.8% (89)

17.0% (19)

29.0% (31)

Plymouth

9.5% (12)

1.6% (2)

2.5% (3)

34.5% (41)

30.4% (34)

41.1% (44)
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Salcombe

0.0% (0)

1.6% (2)

0.8% (1)

7.6% (9)

8.9% (10)

16.8% (18)

Totnes/Dartmouth

2.4% (3)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

4.2% (5)

11.6% (13)

23.4% (25)

Online

12.7% (16)

0.0% (0)

1.7% (2)

23.5% (28)

0.0% (0)

50.5% (54)

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

126

123

121

119

112

107

14

127

13



59. How do you think new businesses could be encouraged within the Parish? If you favour development (business units for
example) where, within the Parish, would you consider suitable?

Response

Count
78
answered question 78
skipped question 62

60. Would anyone in the household consider working in the village if suitable premises/facilities were available?

Response

Count
85
answered question 85
skipped question 55
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61. Should other projects be further encouraged in the parish, especially where more employment is involved? If yes, what & where
would you suggest? eg: agricultural, arts & crafts, tourism, shops

62. How many people does your business employ?

38 of 225

Response
Count

76

answered question 76

skipped question 64

Response
Count

25

answered question 25

skipped question 115



63. Is your business in the Parish?

Response
Count
26
answered question 26
skipped question 114

64. Are there any factors that threaten your business or restrict its development? eg: business rates, lack of suitable premises or
local skilled labour

Response
Count
23
answered question 23
skipped question 117
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65. What could be done to support your business and encourage expansion? eg: superfast broadband, business accommodation
units to lease

Response
Count
21
answered question 21
skipped question 119
66. If your business is currently based outside of the parish what factors might help you decide to relocate here?
Response
Count
10
answered question 10
skipped question 130
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67. Do you, or could you in the future, offer work experience or apprenticeships to young people in the parish?

68. Are you intending to set up a business in the near future. If yes do you hope to locate in this parish?

41 of 225

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

19

19

121

Response
Count

13

13

127



69. Finally it would be really helpful to have your business contact details so that, if we need to, we can follow up on your responses.
Again, supplying this information, is purely optional.

Response Response

Percent Count
Name:
| 90.9% 10
Company:
pany | | 54.5% 6
Address 1:
I | 63.6% 7
Address 2:
I | 27.3% 3
City/Town:
I | 27.3% 3
Postal Code:
I | 54.5% 6
Email Address:
I 36.4% 4
Phone Number:
I 36.4% 4
answered question 11
skipped question 129
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Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

1 2 years Sep 11, 2014 12:33 PM
2 51 years Sep 11, 2014 12:21 PM
3 15+ years Sep 11, 2014 11:57 AM
4 3 years Sep 11, 2014 11:37 AM
5 70 years Sep 11, 2014 11:23 AM
6 26 years Sep 11, 2014 9:52 AM
7 2 years Sep 11, 2014 9:25 AM
8 6 years Sep 11, 2014 8:55 AM
9 23 years Sep 10, 2014 5:12 PM
10 18 years Sep 10, 2014 5:00 PM
11 13 years Sep 10, 2014 4:50 PM
12 40 years Sep 10, 2014 4:20 PM
13 one year Sep 10, 2014 3:57 PM
14 14 years Sep 9, 2014 6:17 PM

15 20 years Sep 9, 2014 1:12 PM

16 12 years Sep 9, 2014 12:41 PM
17 9 years Sep 9, 2014 12:31 PM
18 1 year Sep 9, 2014 12:19 PM
19 24 years Sep 9, 2014 11:14 AM

44 of 225



Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

20 60 years Sep 9, 2014 10:10 AM
21 46 years Sep 9, 2014 9:33 AM
22 46 years Sep 9, 2014 8:14 AM
23 46 years Sep 9, 2014 8:08 AM
24 15 years Sep 4, 2014 10:03 AM
25 54 years Sep 4, 2014 9:55 AM
26 35 years Sep 4, 2014 9:10 AM
27 15 years Sep 3, 2014 10:26 AM
28 22 years Sep 2, 2014 10:30 AM
29 5 years Sep 2, 2014 10:14 AM
30 1.5 years Sep 2, 2014 10:00 AM
31 23 years Sep 2, 2014 8:42 AM
32 28 years Sep 2, 2014 8:28 AM
33 18 years Sep 2, 2014 8:05 AM
34 15 years Sep 2, 2014 7:55 AM
35 | walk with crutches Sep 2, 2014 7:45 AM
36 3 years Sep 2, 2014 7:34 AM
37 4 years Sep 1, 2014 8:36 PM
38 40 years Sep 1, 2014 8:20 PM
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Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

62 years

44years

11 years holiday home, much used by the extended family

byears

1lyears

4 years

25 years

37 years

28 years

Seven and a half years
6 YEARS

5 years

69 and 44 years
3 years

15 years

1 year

5 years

43 years

1 year
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Sep 1, 2014 8:10 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:02 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:31 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:08 PM
Sep 1, 2014 2:58 PM
Jul 28, 2014 12:57 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:41 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:31 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:23 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:02 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:45 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:08 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:17 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 1:33 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:33 PM
Jul 25, 2014 11:41 AM
Jul 25, 2014 11:17 AM

Jul 25, 2014 9:29 AM



Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

11 years
38 years
9 years
13 years
8 years
30 years
46 Years
14 years
63 years
27 years
2 years
66/44

8 years
3 years
13 years
67 years
12 years
8 years

12 years
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Jul 25, 2014 8:57 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:32 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:19 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:09 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:50 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:41 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:22 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:09 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:01 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:47 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:40 PM
Jul 24,2014 7:17 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:57 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:39 PM
Jul 22, 2014 12:49 PM
Jul 20, 2014 6:03 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:23 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:55 PM

Jul 18, 2014 8:38 PM



Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

26 years

10 years

1-34 years,1-14 years

Disabled F.H.S. Muscular Dystrophy 2 years
40 years and 9 years

55 years

10 years

Disabled..1 is blind 9 years

23 years and temporarily disabled

7 years

4 years

20 plus years

11 years

1 year

6 years

14 YEARS

10 years

16 yrs re 3 - progressive parkinsons with added dementia

1 year
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Jul 18, 2014 8:29 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:21 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:04 PM
Jul 18, 2014 7:51 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:56 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:41 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:40 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:19 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:22 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:08 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:54 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:38 PM
Jul 16, 2014 4:51 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:47 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:42 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:31 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:59 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:43 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:31 AM



Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

1.75 yrs

9 years

47 years, except for time at college and working away
2.5yrs

4 years

9 yrs

69 and 35 years
44 years

19 years

36 yrs

26 years

59 years

8 years

60 years

67 years

20 years

12 yrs

10 years

3 months
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Jul 16, 2014 10:18 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:26 PM
Jul 15, 2014 12:44 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:24 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:07 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:49 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:39 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:22 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:06 PM
Jul 14, 2014 11:57 AM
Jul 9, 2014 1:05 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:50 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:41 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:07 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:01 PM
Jul 8, 2014 11:31 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:18 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:50 AM

Jul 8, 2014 10:43 AM



Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

60 years
31 years
80+ years
8 YEARS
30 yrs

2 years

| was born here but lived and worked overseas for many years. | returned to live permanently at Soar almost 6 years ago.

29 years

44 years

7 years

18 months (Moved from Thurlestone/ South Milton)
1 year

26 years

20. Years

52 years

17 years - first time 7 years - second time
28 years

1 year

30 years
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Jul 8, 2014 10:34 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:24 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:18 AM
Jul 7, 2014 10:56 AM
Jun 30, 2014 10:32 AM
Jun 29, 2014 9:36 PM
Jun 28, 2014 6:31 PM
Jun 28, 2014 12:53 PM
Jun 26, 2014 7:04 PM
Jun 25, 2014 8:23 PM
Jun 24, 2014 8:18 PM
Jun 20, 2014 9:44 PM
Jun 19, 2014 12:07 PM
Jun 16, 2014 9:55 PM
Jun 13, 2014 12:53 PM
Jun 11, 2014 12:17 PM
Jun 10, 2014 6:19 PM
Jun 9, 2014 6:36 PM

Jun 9, 2014 1:50 PM



Page 3, Q4. How long have you lived in the Parish?

134 10 years Jun 8, 2014 11:12 PM
135 4 years Jun 8, 2014 4:26 PM
136 30 years Jun 4, 2014 2:16 PM
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Page 4, Q10. How can local people be encouraged to take a greater role on making local decisions about Malborough?

1 unsure at current, sorry Sep 11, 2014 12:35 PM
2 By having a Parish Council which is respectednad taken notice of by the District Council. there is no point in having a local plan if the  Sep 11, 2014 12:01 PM
District Council continue to ignore Parish elected Council
3 More outreach programmes such as this Sep 11, 2014 11:39 AM
4 Use of Malborough Messenger to raise issues as working full time we often miss vilage ahll meetings as work evenings too Sep 11, 2014 9:55 AM
5 Making sure what is said is heard...there is no point commenting if nothing gets acted upon Sep 11, 2014 9:27 AM
6 Wish we knew Sep 11, 2014 8:56 AM
7 Using questionaires such as this Sep 10, 2014 5:13 PM
8 More accessable information- maybe leafleting each house Sep 10, 2014 4:51 PM
9 talk to everyone,especially neighbours and Parish councillors about our village. Volunteer, read posters, minutes,handout and visit Sep 10, 2014 4:23 PM
P.O. (pubs)

10 Matter of time. Older people with spare time can get involved. Voting system for making decisions? Sep 10, 2014 3:59 PM
11 we feel powerless to affect foregone conclusions which is dispiriting Sep 9, 2014 6:20 PM

12 Have more say against SHDC's decisions- people feel powerless/ignored and don't feel its worth the effort as money talks Sep 9, 2014 12:44 PM
13 Contact with councillors and local MP Sep 9, 2014 12:32 PM
14 More information re what's happening in village passed on to residents Sep 9, 2014 12:20 PM
15 listening to their comments and knowledge of the history ofour village Sep 9, 2014 10:12 AM
16 Needs to be more communication from the powers that be like Parish Council-news letter Sep 9, 2014 9:34 AM

17 Needs to be more communication from the powers that be like Parish Council news letter Sep 9, 2014 8:09 AM

18 Talk to real locals Sep 4, 2014 9:55 AM
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Page 4, Q10. How can local people be encouraged to take a greater role on making local decisions about Malborough?

19 Information evenings? Promotion of Council meetings Sep 4, 2014 9:11 AM

20 Parish, District and County Councils should listen to the opinions and concerns of local people who voted forand pay their salaries. Sep 3, 2014 10:30 AM
There is no accountability

21 Am satisfied with current arrangements Sep 2, 2014 10:16 AM
22 Questionaires and e mail surveys Sep 2, 2014 10:01 AM
23 Attending Parish council meetings (open forum) Sep 1, 2014 8:22 PM
24 Get to know your parish councillor and attend AGM Sep 1, 2014 8:12 PM
25 Regular meetings/evenings Sep 1, 2014 3:32 PM
26 by the Parish Council informing people and involving the disabled residents to have a voice in what happens Sep 1, 2014 3:10 PM
27 ? INFORMATION ONLINE/EMAIL WOULD INCREASE AWARENESS Jul 28, 2014 12:59 PM
28 Casual discussion groups Jul 25, 2014 4:42 PM
29 Just leave Malborough alone. Jul 25, 2014 4:33 PM
30 Attend meetings Jul 25, 2014 4:03 PM
31 Online questionaires. Time is always an issue. Jul 25, 2014 3:10 PM
32 Don't know Jul 25, 2014 2:18 PM
33 Meetings and Parish minutes Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
34 More advertisements and meetings Jul 25, 2014 11:43 AM
35 Maybe make it easier - esp late teens - ie use facebook, put notices up Jul 25, 2014 9:32 AM
36 Empower them Co-opt onto council Jul 25, 2014 8:59 AM

74 of 225



Page 4, Q10. How can local people be encouraged to take a greater role on making local decisions about Malborough?

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

MP's and councillors should listen to the people

Malborough Messenger advert outlining the question with up to 5 suggested pros/conswith a yes/no answer to be left at Post Office,

local councillors etc..

arrange 'get together' nights
take them out for a drink
By being involved in this plan process and interacting with Parish and District councils

By receiving updates,posters,not aware of things see next question

They probably can't - the opportunities are there and most don't get involves

By trying to involve them in village matters-eg holding meetings at times suitable for workers away from the area. At Parish council
meetings- let them take part-not just a one part of the meeting

By questionnaires such as this

Information more available

By taking them seriously and listening to their views and acting on them

Drop in sessions with Parish Councillors

consultaion

Meetings for locals only

Know some Parish Councillors

Ggreater communications

By informal meetings and get togethers eg wine and cheese parties to discuss one topic

8 know some of Parish coucillors..9 Used to know(SHDC+DCC) but there have been a few changes receently. It would be nice to
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Jul 24, 2014 9:33 PM

Jul 24, 2014 9:22 PM

Jul 24, 2014 9:10 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:41 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:20 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:59 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:42 PM

Jul 20, 2014 6:03 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:25 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:57 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:40 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:06 PM
Jul 18, 2014 7:52 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:59 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:41 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:41 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:21 PM

Jul 16, 2014 6:27 PM



Page 4, Q10. How can local people be encouraged to take a greater role on making local decisions about Malborough?

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

think somebody might take notice of our views instead of ignoring them and doing the opposite
Don't know

Further engagement

Know some parish councillors

Promote/highlight PC meeting attendance via website/meeting minutes but encourage questions from the public at the start of the
meeting - not the end ( sitting thru' parish meeting business can be boring

told in advance of meetings etc and at times/days when not working and being listened to when making a point and not being
overridden by some narrow minded people

ask them to respond online
re q 8&9 - some good communication between residents and parish council
by getting involved with voluntary clubs etc. ie: Saltstone if able (sharing and caring), wanting to make a difference

By being kept informed of proposed changes and being given the opportunity to voice their opinions. Also by local votes on major
proposals/changes

Through surveys like this

More inclusive consultation - feeling their opinions will be counted

Through the grapevine

by becoming more involved with village hall activities

? invite more interaction through the Messenger

opinions could be sent to an email address questionnaires like this change of title of @council' meeting to a more endreading title

difficult to answer
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Jul 16, 2014 6:09 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:55 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:39 PM

Jul 16, 2014 5:12 PM

Jul 16, 2014 11:49 AM

Jul 16, 2014 11:42 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:02 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:44 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:32 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:19 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:29 PM
Jul 15, 2014 12:45 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:25 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:08 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:51 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:40 PM



Page 4, Q10. How can local people be encouraged to take a greater role on making local decisions about Malborough?

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

always being kept informed about discussions regarding the village - like this questionnaire (there sadly seems to be a general Jul 14, 2014 12:27 PM
apathy)

The internet, Facebook. People are more likely to express their views from behind a screen...sad but true Jul 14, 2014 12:07 PM
All local decisions over-ruled by Council/Planners etc. Local views not listened to (eg: Alston - still growing) Jul 9, 2014 1:06 PM
Word of mouth. Cllrs making themselves available for people they know (associate with) encouraging dialogue Jul 9, 2014 12:08 PM
The monthly Messenger is brilliant - any way of being able to get P.C. notes on email/on-line (for people who only read these!) Jul 8, 2014 11:35 AM
1. making sure shdc does not ignore/overrule the PC 2. shdc to better explain decisions Jul 8, 2014 11:19 AM
Public meetings, engagement and co-ordination via local clubs eg: football club, PTFA Jul 8, 2014 10:52 AM
We do not feel we have been here long enough to answer most of these questions but we have answered where we can Jul 8, 2014 10:44 AM
Don't know Jul 8, 2014 10:34 AM
MAKE IT EASIER ACCESS. REMOVE THE TYPICAL 'LITTLE HITLERS' FROM AUTHORITY! Jul 7, 2014 10:57 AM
If decisions made at district level appeared to reflect the views at parish level, then maybe more locals would feel it was worthwhile Jun 30, 2014 10:42 AM

getting involved.

There could be some central-hub of information to access, an online forum and a way of finding out who to talk to/knowing who the Jun 29, 2014 10:47 PM
councillors are face to face. The Malborough Messenger and the Pre-school Commitee are excellent resources. The Post Office staff

are extremely friendly too. Parents to provide their views to the PTAs. The Community seems to work by and thrive on 'word of

mouth’, which isn't that helpful if you are trying to get to know people as newcomers and you do not have local family or know many

people in the village - it can also be detrimental as ‘word of mouth' can be speculative and get things wrong about people or events.

I think it is important to be able to show local people that their ideas and concerns are heard and taken into account at levels higher Jun 28, 2014 6:41 PM
than the Parish Council level of governance. No one is going to assume a larger role in local decision-making if they feel their efforts
will fall on deaf ears at the SHDC level and beyond.

Do not know Jun 26, 2014 7:09 PM
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Page 4, Q10. How can local people be encouraged to take a greater role on making local decisions about Malborough?

85 | think surveys like this are good. maybe facebook would encourage the 20s to get involved? Jun 9, 2014 6:38 PM
86 Make their voice count rather than be done unto by DCC/SHDC etc Jun 9, 2014 1:51 PM
87 The local District and County councillors need to adopt a more approachable profile towards the community. They appear to be Jun 8, 2014 11:36 PM

screened behind a Conservative bureaucracy.
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Page 4, Q14. How do you think community life could be improved?

1 By all being involved, inclusive community Sep 11, 2014 12:35 PM
2 By protesting the good things about the village e.g. don't turn any more gardens into car parks in the centre of the village Sep 11, 2014 12:01 PM
3 Litter problem. Restrictions on holiday homes. Less affordable housing for people who don't live in Malborough Sep 11, 2014 11:39 AM
4 younger generation must come forward Sep 11, 2014 11:25 AM
5 Bring back village carnival and maybe village sports day Sep 11, 2014 9:55 AM
6 Possibly invite people to take part in community events, or a bank of volunteers who are willing to help with community tasks Sep 11, 2014 9:27 AM
7 Encourage people to get involved so they can make a difference Sep 11, 2014 8:56 AM
8 No idea Sep 10, 2014 5:13 PM
9 Letting neighbours know they can rely on oneanother if help is needed Sep 10, 2014 5:01 PM
10 By talking to each other Sep 10, 2014 4:23 PM
11 More leisure facilities ( cafe/sports club ) Sep 10, 2014 3:59 PM
12 No furhter development "Growth in the housing market is the biggest threat to economic recovery" Mark Carney Sep 9, 2014 6:20 PM

13 | don't know , its quite a large spread out village with no centralised point Sep 9, 2014 12:44 PM
14 Not sur Sep 9, 2014 11:15 AM
15 there is a general lack of respect for neighbours these days eg noise/dogs etc. Sep 9, 2014 10:12 AM
16 Try to inject some pride into the village (Best kept street competition ) Sep 3, 2014 10:30 AM
17 Difficult to say Sep 2, 2014 10:31 AM
18 home visits to people less able to travel Sep 2, 2014 10:16 AM
19 Introduction pack for new residents Sep 2, 2014 10:01 AM
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Page 4, Q14. How do you think community life could be improved?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

N/A

more local policing

People too bust to get involved...difficult one
By getting the whole of the village involved
INTERACTIVE SERVICE IMPROVEMENT

A resident policeman/ woman would be welcomed
Not sure

More Community Days

Don't know

More dog facilities

Not sure

Not sure

Arrange 'get together' nights

Public transport to oulying villages and hamlets

Take me for a drink

Encourage more people to get invoved in parish affairs

Its pretty good already

More dog poo bins!, one by Portlemore barton end of footpath and one at bottom of Luckhams. Also a good weatherproof notice

board by Post Office for events posters
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Sep 2, 2014 7:46 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:22 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:12 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:10 PM
Jul 28, 2014 12:59 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:33 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:03 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:10 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:18 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 11:43 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:32 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:10 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:48 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:41 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:20 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:59 PM

Jul 24, 2014 6:42 PM



Page 4, Q14. How do you think community life could be improved?

38 Very few older members able to use website,twitter or facebook and have few computer skills or no computer. Involve youth in all Jul 20, 2014 6:03 PM
commmittees, including Parish Council and certainly Village Hall even if ti means a slight change to their rules

39 Increased ntification of events in the messenger Jul 18, 2014 9:25 PM
40 More events in the Village hall and more advertised Jul 18, 2014 8:57 PM
41 Reduce the price of beer Jul 18, 2014 8:40 PM
42 More events at the village hall at reasonable cost Jul 18, 2014 8:06 PM
43 by people living in the village and working nearby and also parking for local people Jul 18, 2014 2:59 PM
44 Good question!!? Jul 16, 2014 6:27 PM
45 More communal activities Jul 16, 2014 6:09 PM
46 Don't know Jul 16, 2014 5:39 PM
47 No comment Jul 16, 2014 5:12 PM
48 open up malborough woods to everybody including dog walkers, there is nowhere for them to walk Jul 16, 2014 11:49 AM
49 re q 13 - dont use FB / Twitter Jul 16, 2014 11:42 AM
50 re q 13 - no to FB/twitter, social media can be abused re g 14 - encourage good neighbourlyness restore/re-activate neighbourhood Jul 16, 2014 11:02 AM

watch 'meet your parish council' social evenings by street/area

51 re q 13 - dont use FB/twitter Jul 16, 2014 10:44 AM
52 re q 13 - dont use FB/Twitter No suggestions Jul 16, 2014 10:32 AM
53 we think it is a great community anyway Jul 16, 2014 10:19 AM
54 REF Q 13 Facebook ..do not use Twitter..do not use Jul 15, 2014 1:29 PM
55 by encouraging people to participate in village events Jul 14, 2014 1:25 PM
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Page 4, Q14. How do you think community life could be improved?

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

please see item 51 - area for dog owners especially for the elderly
dont use FB /twitter | think the elderly do/will need social activities

re q 13 - dont use FB and twitter. Re website - we must now start viewing it This is a great community - not sure how it could be
improved

re q 13 - dont use FB and twitter usually events etc anything that brings people together (the scarecrows were a good example)
dont use website and twitter re g 13 More community activities, utilize the playing fields for events to get lots of people together
Community life doesn't need improving - very good as it is

re q 13 - dont use FB & twitter

We like it as it is but it would depend on your age

re g 13 FB - maybe, Twitter - dont use re q 14 - Social Centre

More inter-organisation links eg: there is NO mention of the churches (almost none) in this questionnaire

re q 13 - no/dont use face book & twitter

re q 13 - dont use twitter re q 14 - vague question! Deal with people who cause problems eg: dog fouling, bad parking

More village functions

STOP COUNCILLORS LINING THEIR OWN NESTS!

| feel that most of the necessities for a vibrant community are in place, village hall. playing fields etc. It is now down to the residents
to use them.

Overall, more inclusive and less prejudice & discrimination. The Community seems exceptionally friendly and supportive if you know
people or have foundations, family and/or friends in the village. It can be difficult for outsiders who don't fit this mould - newcomers
who are private & shy can be alienated and targets of speculative comment & judgement, so they don't always feel welcome or are
misjudged. It then becomes necessary to visit groups and activities in the surrounding areas, even though one would like to get
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Page 4, Q14. How do you think community life could be improved?

72

73

74

75

76

77

actively involved with the Malborough Community. However, there are some very friendly and supportive groups who do try to
support young children - The Pre-School Commitee are excellent & should be highly commended. Having a central meeting
place/activity hub where people can meet others and share. It is hard to know where to go to find out/join in/get involved if you don't
have family connections in the immediate area, unless it is a big event such as the summer fete, pantomime or table-top sale.
Perhaps a cafe or food/drink location that isn't a pub! There seems to be a lot of creative people hidden away in the village - maybe
a community arts/ents festival could use hidden talents to benefit the community? A wider choice of activities at the village hall -
particularly for young children. Outside of pre-school and the park, there isn't any other early-years activity group so families have to
travel elsewhere.

Malborough badly needs a 'centre' where people can meet, chat, have a coffee, etc. We need more small businesses that cater to
the need to socialise: a café? a 'post-box lending library' like the one they have in Thurlestone? Clothes shop/café? ... ... As the
village gets larger this will become more essential if people in the parish who live outside Malborough (Soar, Rew etc.) are not to use
it as a 'drive-through' en route to Kingsbridge and beyond. | was talking to a Malborough resident who suggested the school needs to
be where the village hall is (near the playground etc.) and the village hall (with the addition of a café?) needs to be more centrally
located (in the school building???) -- The need for a 'centre’ where people can meet, chat, have a coffee, 'hang out' etc. is difficult
because there seems no logical spot and building in which this could be established. But | do think it is something to ponder!

Less large traffic coming through Higher town with ? traffic calming bumps on both Higher town and Collaton road.
Encourage old fashioned village values

some rules and regulations make it difficult for some people to mix. an area for dogs would be a useful - there are a lot of dog
owners and the only place to walk dogs are on the roads and lanes

| like the idea of setting up an outside gym area in the park.

1.) By increase traffic calming and speed reduction areas on roads in and around Malborough. 2.) By improving access to Cycle
Paths used by Disabled Mobility Scooter users. 3.) By regular cutting of the vegetation which seems to grow on the cycle path
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Page 4, Q15. Do you feel safe living in Malborough?

1 police not very visible to control speeding traffic through the 20 mph zone Sep 11, 2014 12:01 PM
2 As above q 14 Sep 9, 2014 10:12 AM
3 Pubs open too late. Too many outsiders. Jul 25, 2014 4:33 PM
4 Extremely safe Jul 25, 2014 9:32 AM
5 | always did even in the war -daft as it may seem Jul 20, 2014 6:03 PM
6 In general yes..not always as we have had cars and van vandalised over a five year period...otherwise OK Jul 18, 2014 2:59 PM
7 speeding drivers Jul 8, 2014 11:19 AM
8 ...apart from a few dangerous dogs Jul 8, 2014 10:52 AM
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Page 5, Q18. Please give more detail about your answers to Q16 above.

10

11

12

13

14

15

i enjoy having a local post office and use of a garage which has a lot of food essentials and open good hours
Facilities are fine but not match personal interests and preferences eg NT, Bridge ,travel etc..
Post Office hours incompatable with working hours

No children of age for skatepark- we have own veg garden so no use/time for allotments. Work sundays so can't go to Church buit
do go for Xmas/family events etc. use village hall as and when able

The facilities of a relatively small village are good. however poor facilities for dog owners

We use all the facilities as often as we like or need to

Green lanes ,cycle path regularly used

Keep the toilets open. Malborough has a good range of facilities for recreation. The village hall is exceptional but all community
buildings i.e. church and chapel have good welcoming spaces and need support as meeting places, historic buildings as well as

places of worship

Time! Maybe an area safe for children where you canbuy a coffee or ice cream or glass of wine. Sports bar type? different
sports/age groups etc. especially in the summer

The Village hall is a wonderful facility for the village and the wider community. We support it whenever we can. we regularlybuse the
Post Office, it would be sorely missed if we lost it. The Co-op is an added bonus

AGE

Cycletrack and footpaths- use at least once a week

| think Malborough has excellent facilities and | use them regularly
Kids have used playground,playing field when at primary school

We don't use the playing field etc as we are too old! We do not have an allotment as we have a big garden. We use the village hall
when there is an interesting show etc.
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Page 5, Q18. Please give more detail about your answers to Q16 above.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

time

Facilities aimed at the young not OAP's

Age and infirmity. We feel all the above are essential for the general community but age and infirmity are our major constraints
Disabled

No young people in household to use some facilities; have own large garden

There are few facilities for retired persons

Can't use any because there is no wheelchair access in pubs,churches beaches.There is no wheelchair access to woods,pubs,villag
hall,beaches. When events are n myself who is wheelchair bound and other | know can't go and miss all events,making us feel like
second class citizens

I'm a pensioner (a bit old for playground and skatepark!)

Need more info about allotments

No children so don't use playing field as frequently. Have a garden so no need for allotment. Skatepark needs a mini ramp. Many
young people would like to see this.

Our age for playing field, playground, skatepark and allotments. Too many visitors for beaches.
Owner of the Royal Oak was obscenely rude to my daughter. Coastal walk - cut grass on all footpaths.
Too old, ill health

Playground and skatepark when grandchildren are visiting. Beaches for recreation throughout the year and when family and friends
are visiting.

| work full time and have a toddler - but use facilities when | can and try to go to pub/ events at village hall such as quizzes. | use co-

op a lot. I try to use post office but only if i find a parking place - sure that will change when my son goes to school. | have a toddler
so I'd go out more if | could.
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Page 5, Q18. Please give more detail about your answers to Q16 above.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

We use the hall for events Not religious Kids too old for playground and we play sports elsewhere Not interested in allotments
Working in London Tennis courts seem underused

Do not have children so do not use those facilities, Village hall unsuitable hours

Old age !

Because we are a working family we do not spend as much time at home as we would like to and our time is limited by other
commitments

Other Pub..we don't drink much, church..agnostic, PO use Kingsbridge,playing field..used to use it more, playground skatepark..no
kids, alolotments..no time If we had childrenthen we'd probaly use it more. Think the localevents/facilitiesare best suited to families
and older people. Not saying its a bad thing though!!! Just not as suited to young couples

The Parish has great facilities that we use when we want. We are very grateful for them

use village hall to vote

regular use of park when weather permitting. Use post office and shop weekly

use Catholic Church Kingsbridge/Salcombe Use beaches at Hope Cove Drama group is excellent

Have own garden. Use local pubs sometimes and playground playing fields when family here

Used beaches all the time when younger

concerts in Malborough Church are much appreciated

Other! as a 71 year old pensioner it is not the sort of place | would want to be!!

Age and own garden

Age prevents more frequent use

| use these facilities as and when convenient

89 of 225

Jul 25, 2014 9:03 AM
Jul 24, 2014 7:43 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:01 PM
Jul 22, 2014 12:51 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:28 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:04 PM

Jul 18, 2014 8:41 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:22 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:09 PM
Jul 18, 2014 7:54 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:02 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:43 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:24 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:31 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:11 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:41 PM

Jul 16, 2014 5:13 PM



Page 5, Q18. Please give more detail about your answers to Q16 above.

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

have no small children or teenagers

it is a shame dogs are not allowed on playing field, on a lead and not on pitches

Go to Salcombe Church for either 8.am or 6.30 service

use waste disposal at village hall. there are times when we cannot find any parking at P.O. Its like cumber close - people park their
vehicles (who have no business there) for the day or part of the day. at the post office - school staff? commercial vehicles - workmen
in the village who cannot find parking anywhere else? parking is a major problem in our village

re Other - | use the cycle path a lot great place to walk love it. All new facilities | feel a great asset to the village as a whole

As an owner of a 2nd home in Malborough | only use the facilities when in Malborough. The co-op at the garage and the P.O. are
particularly useful. Also our granddaughter uses the playground

we use them as often as we want to
Village Hall prices for activities are too high Beaches are not easily accessed by disabled
Playground N/A; skatepark N/A ;Allotments own garden; beaches working

Church services are modern which does not suit me! For those without personal transport that is a problem for distant facilities
especially after dark

we support everything local as much as we can we have a village hall to be proud of the post office is essential

we use the Village Hall when there is an event or car boot on have no reason to use the skatepark yet but | am sure my children will
when they are a bit older too busy for an allotment

As working, very happy with Malborough, might change if retired, but on whole suits well
Have always used the above and enjoyed it but age prevents me from doing so now
We are all elderly and have a lovely large garden so skateparks etc not for us (but GREAT for others!)

re reason for not using = not needed. Use tennis courts monthly Suggest you circulate details of all activities at village hall eg:
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Page 5, Q18. Please give more detail about your answers to Q16 above.

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

badminton, MAD etc

Dislike recent alterations to Church

USE BEACHES AS MUCH AS POSS DURING THE BETTER DAYS IT WOULD BE GOOD TO HAVE AN AREA (COMMUNAL)
AVAILABLE FOR DOGS TO WALK - OFF THE LEAD (WHEN THERE IS YOUNG LIVESTOCK IN THE SURROUNDING FIELDS
MAKING THESE AREAS LESS ACCESSIBLE)

Footpaths, public rights of way are a very important feature of our area & should be protected vigorously by prompt enforcement
when necessary

Not many early years or children's groups seem to be held at the village hall on a regular basis. Children's Centres activities could be
held there and/or privately run activities/children's franchises. Doesn't seem to be many creative activity groups held at the village
hall apart from the amateur dramatics. Could work as an arts centre. The pubs and restaurants don't seem child-friendly or
welcoming/suitable for children. There could be access to the allotments for children outside school hours. Not aware of any
children's groups that are held by the church.

| am retired and live alone so have no need to use the skatepark, playground, playing field, etc.! | use the village hall to attend charity
events (e.g. Hope Cove Life Boat quiz nights), the MAD pantomime, KATS performances, the village féte, etc.

Under the never, not interested/ too old!

Craft and adult course in the village hall would be nice

| have a toddler, so would go to pub, events in hall ofl hadmoneyforbabysitter. | go when | can.
Would use the wheelspark playground etc if was of an age to! Great facilities

As a Disabled Stroke Victim i have difficulty in communicating and remembering.

Facilities and range of activities and courses etc offered very good but have no need to use some of them eg: too old for wheelspark
and playground!
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Page 5, Q19. What other facilities or entertainments would you like to see and support in the Parish? Including any new or additional clubs or organisations?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

training courses at the village hall, such as evening classes to further develop people's skills

Morning coffee club would be good for meeting people and socialiosing

Bring back Malborough Music festival, better public transport

No moreof Mr Carr's music festivals

More evening classes in village hall - fitness - regular bingo - craft nights - first aid - swap shop saturdays ( like boot sale )

An area where dog owners can exercise/play with dogs off the lead as not all of us dog owners are resposible for the few simple
minded owners who don't clear up after themselves.

Malborough community wood open to dogs-

Cinema oQOccasionally in village hall showing popular films

None

Designated area for exercising dogs off their leads

Car parking facilities at the west end of the village for the school, PO, Church and allotments Tai-chi?
Gym club, Evening sports in hall for kids perhaps. Cubs/scouts/brownies/youth centre Internet cafe
Film club, dog agility

Satisfied with what we have

Maybe a dog area so that a dog may be let off a lead

Facilities for dog owners for running and playing ball. more dog bins

swimming pool

Swimming pool, facilities need advertising, | didn't there was a tennis court
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Page 5, Q19. What other facilities or entertainments would you like to see and support in the Parish? Including any new or additional clubs or organisations?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Would be good if there was more for OAP's with no transport
More music festivals,book club

Good old fashion tea dance

N/A

| support the Art Group at All Saints Church on Tuesday mornings, everyone welcome. A very therapeutic hobby and social

occasion.

Market

Car sgare scheme. | travel to Plymouth every day and it would be interesting if anyone else did. Links into surrounding areas.

Cinema in the village.

Make village dog friendly. There is no where for our dogs to run around!!!

Facility - litter bins in the park

| LOVE QUIZZES! | took part in the scarecrow trail and loved it. | saw in London an outdoor table tennis table in a park which |
thought was great. Also - outdoor gym equipment plus badminton?

Role playing games ( RPGs)...Dungeons and Dragons,Warhammer

At present my needs are satisfied by easy access to Kingsbridge facilities

More for over 60's. | don't know many people and I'm on my own- going out by myself is hard but would like to meet others in same

circumstances

Adult fitness trail like the playground

Geriatric outdoor gym

More keep fit classes in the village hall, Tennis lessons
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Page 5, Q19. What other facilities or entertainments would you like to see and support in the Parish? Including any new or additional clubs or organisations?

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

When | lived in the village | beleived in supporting youth, old people also people sent to care homes.| always visited villagers soon
after they were sent to homes. Not all homes were satisfactory. Torquay | discovered most problems. Hope | solved some

No particular ideas at the moment, due to inability to take part because of lack of time

More charity events( that don't include bingo or things you need children for! )

Would like to see weekend clubs for childrenand events during the holidays that are family orientated
To keep Zumba in Malborough and maybe a keep-fit to music

Table tennis club Film club ( in malborough Village hall) Bowles, petanique

Tiddly Winks Championship Go Cart racing on Lower Town and Higher Town circuit ( perhaps only once a year mind! Monaco eat
your heart out!!?

No comment

there is NOWHERE to walk dogs and let them play off the lead. they all need exercise. | had a beautiful extremely well trained
golden retriever and have never lived in a place so ANTI dog. | have NEVER known a wood that isn't for EVERYBODY to walk.
Please open this wood to people with dogs. We pay our rates, taxes the same as everyone else and | am not alone in this. Dog
owners in malborough are victimised. Open the woods and stop being so petty minded.

cinema - a good movie once a month U3A some form of keep fit for the silver haired gardening club

no comments

Malborough seems to be well covered with 2 pubs and events & clubs etc in the village hall

Cinema nights in the hall

more social events in village hall

village hall entertainments are excellent a local debating society perhaps on local and national issues ?

a dedicated dog walking area lunch club tea and chat club
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Page 5, Q19. What other facilities or entertainments would you like to see and support in the Parish? Including any new or additional clubs or organisations?

52 ballroom dancing youth club ( not sure if there is still one) Jul 14, 2014 12:41 PM

53 Through the Mal Baptist Church we are attempting in the Autumn to start a Y.P. club, Friday evenings 6-8pm, Older Y.P. after that Jul 14, 2014 12:29 PM

54 bring back the carnival a grassed area for dog walking fun days for the children charity events? raise money for the school or pre- Jul 14, 2014 12:09 PM
school

55 Youth club, outdoor activities for ul4's. The scarecrow trail is BRILLIANT! Well done! Suggest it's done every year so Malborough is Jul 8, 2014 10:55 AM
known for it (like Blackawton & worms!)

56 | think a village email might help keep people up to date with events - a reminder of what's happening, breaking news etc. Jul 8, 2014 10:45 AM
57 Library Jul 8, 2014 10:26 AM
58 Bowls Club Jul 8, 2014 10:19 AM
59 Safer Roads for Children - Higher Town is very dangerous for children - many drivers do use it as a fast main road, even though Jun 29, 2014 10:48 PM

there is a primary school and pre-school located there. The Pedestrian/Zebra Crossing outside the garage needs to be safer - many
drivers ignore it and continue even when children are waiting to cross the road. Regular Children's Activity Groups for Early Years
and Young Children - many families travel local and long distances to attend suitable recreational and social groups as not available
in the village outside pre-school. A cafe/restaurant central meeting/drop in type place would be perfect for children to socialise.
Many families travel to Salcombe, Kingsbridge, Totnes, Dartmouth and Dartington, sometimes even Plymouth, just for a child-friendly
eating-out/play activity/ social facility. Events that are held at child and family friendly times, rather than in the evening - can be a
childcare problem.

60 The café mentioned above ... perhaps themed movie nights in the village hall? Jun 28, 2014 6:46 PM
61 Age Concern Jun 26, 2014 7:12 PM
62 | would like to see the wood opened up to allow dog walking. My home backs on to the wood and | don't see anyone use it. The Jun 25, 2014 8:33 PM

paths are often overgrown and it just seems a waste that it is not used. | think the children and youths of the parish have some
excellent facilities on the fields and agree that dogs should not be allowed but why not the woods.

63 maybe badminton in the hall? also, in london, they havr outside gym equipment and outside tabletennis, which | think are great. Jun 9, 2014 6:42 PM

64 Adult Fitness centre/playground More bridleways, better off road access for horse riders Jun 9, 2014 1:54 PM
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Page 5, Q19. What other facilities or entertainments would you like to see and support in the Parish? Including any new or additional clubs or organisations?

65 None Jun 8, 2014 11:41 PM

66 Adult fitness park maybe New/better bridleways and access for riders, more routes to get us off the lanes Jun 4, 2014 2:21 PM
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Page 6, Q22. Are there any other services you would like to see provided that you would use?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

A fast food outlet, chinese/fish and chips instead of driving to Kingsbridge or Salcombe
Accessible, affordable dentist

Public transport

Another food shop -Co-op cannot cope with growing village plus holiday seasons
Nothing to mind

No

Dentist (NHS)

Dog excercise area-fenced and safe and more dog bins

No

Later busses

Late shuttle transport to Kingsbridge and back

Cycle path and rights of way- better maintained. Litter picking in lanes

There are no Doctors or Dentists in the parish

Chemist

Wheelchair access to PEOW and public toilets

RE 21 - THINK RANKINGS POSSIBLY REVERSED BY RESPONDER, DITTO Q23??? ESP GIVEN THEIR ANSWER TO Q 26

Market
Dog walking a need.

Can't think of any
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Page 6, Q22. Are there any other services you would like to see provided that you would use?

20 water and air at the garage Jul 25, 2014 9:07 AM
21 Public transport to outlying villages and hamlets Jul 24, 2014 7:50 PM
22 Recycling bins next to ordinary bins outside shops and garage Jul 24, 2014 7:46 PM
23 Public toilets are essential for delivery drivers. Use of the swimming pool very important for children Jul 20, 2014 6:17 PM
24 No Jul 18, 2014 9:31 PM
25 | use Kingsbridge library Jul 18, 2014 7:57 PM
26 What a waste of money was the cycle track!! | have seen far more people cycling down the road than use the track.. WHY? Jul 16, 2014 6:41 PM
27 Mobile bank Jul 16, 2014 6:13 PM
28 No comment Jul 16, 2014 5:18 PM
29 areas to walk dogs off lead - malborough woods Jul 16, 2014 11:53 AM
30 Better mobile and Broadband Jul 16, 2014 11:43 AM
31 we need to improve the waste collection/disposal system at the VH car park Jul 16, 2014 11:11 AM
32 no Jul 16, 2014 10:35 AM
33 no Jul 16, 2014 10:22 AM
34 A part-time doctors surgery in Malborough rather than having to travel to Kingsbridge or Salcombe if feeling unwell Jul 15, 2014 12:59 PM
35 continue to make access available in and around the malborough wood. keep the excess growth in check. Jul 14, 2014 1:13 PM
36 Prescription service Jul 9, 2014 12:11 PM
37 Am generally happy with the services- public toilets should be OPEN Jul 9, 2014 12:03 PM
38 Public toilets on playing field Jul 8, 2014 10:57 AM
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Page 6, Q22. Are there any other services you would like to see provided that you would use?

39

40

41

42

Cycle path to Kingsbridge

As above in previous questions. A service to prevent Dog fouling as it still remains a problem on all the roads - it does cause

problems for children.

It would be wonderful to have a good care home in the village again, catering first to locals (as there once was in the Vicarage).

No
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Page 6, Q25. What other services for the elderly would you like to see and would support?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Support of the elderly - friendship service

Keep your local hospital-Action now

Home visits - friendly chats - xmas lunches - village hall events like film - music - meals chat for the elderly

Community hall events for the elderly?

Impossible to think about

Retirement home/sheltered housing

Neighbourhood visits for pensioneers who live alone
NO

Visiting older residents, living alone on a regular basis.

Not sure

24 Hospital car service 25 Extend bus service to Higher Soar to town twice a week

More oportunities to get together

Geriatric playground equipment

More support from the church- | know there is, or was before alterations and meal, | am thinkng more of house visits etc.

More cost effective travel for the elderly people
| am not sure what there is already
Somewhere to go and have a coffee with a friend or friends

First reponder to call when in need of the defibrulator

For voluntary activities..try the Churches both provide some of these. Having tried to get meals on wheels and homecare fora friend |
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Sep 2, 2014 10:04 AM
Jul 28, 2014 1:02 PM
Jul 25, 2014 11:27 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:49 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:13 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:14 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:27 PM
Jul 20, 2014 6:17 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:31 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:06 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:04 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:45 PM
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Page 6, Q25. What other services for the elderly would you like to see and would support?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

found this incredibly difficult

ALL buses to come to Cumber

No comment

a link with age concern centre in kingsbridge. put out an appeal to our malborough residents to volunteer to set up our own branch
daycare IS NEEDED for mature residents with younger outlook - we need to put a new think on daycare!

none

Think above covers it. Would use them in the future

Organised outings locally

Lunch club (if volunteers were available) on alternate weeks from church and chapel monthly lunches

gutter clearance service for cumber residents. also garden waste removal service for larger amounts (at modest cost)
| would highly endorse the last item in the list above

| am a volunteer with saltstone aring and would be interested in an initiative to help the lonely etc

re g 24 - dont use yet

Difficult to make comment on this one as have family locally

Dont use others yet - re q 24

n/a to us

Lawn bowls

A way of making sure that they are included and given choice - ways of enabling and encouraging them to attend suitable community
events so they can still appreciate their surroundings and community - see people, children and their environment to remain healthy.
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Jul 16, 2014 5:18 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:11 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:48 AM
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Jul 16, 2014 10:22 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:40 PM
Jul 15, 2014 12:59 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:13 PM
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Jul 9, 2014 12:03 PM
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Jul 8, 2014 10:46 AM
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Page 6, Q25. What other services for the elderly would you like to see and would support?

37 A care home, as mentioned above. Jun 28, 2014 6:56 PM

38 Age Concern Jun 26, 2014 7:19 PM

39 a drop in centre Jun 10, 2014 6:48 PM

40 All the above are very valuable and my parents used them, hope they can be preserved until we are older! Jun 9, 2014 1:59 PM

41 A mobile service for the servicing, repair, and recovery of Mobility Scooters. Jun 8, 2014 11:55 PM

42 Not at that age yet but believe all are important and need to be accessible - my parents made use of all of the above in their later Jun 4, 2014 2:25 PM
years
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Page 6, Q26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW'’s including footpaths,

were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access & availability?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Good

A lot of money was spent on building the cycle track - how many cyclists use it? | have made my views known to cyclists who insit on

using the road.

Public footpaths are reasonably well managed and maintained

we want a cycletrack/footpath to Kingsbridge-safety, cyclists off the road
Footpaths are good

Usually good although lower cycle path is very overgrown at the moment

5/10- poor public footpath access for dog walkers across fields as most are styles where dogs need lifting over

Very good-they are used regularly except for overgrown Salcombe-malborough cycle track
Good

Apart from dog mess excellent

Many footpaths overgrown for too long before cut

Very good on the whole, though the cycle track maintainance is patchy and needs improving
could be trimmed a bit more regularly so don't get stung by stinging nettles

you are presuming our answer to question18, therefore not a valid question

Good

Generally very good-access could be improved for those with bad backs and old dogs-eg kissing gates etc..

Cycle path desperately needs maintainance

Very important to keep lanes passable and well cut back. they are not too bad at present
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Sep 11, 2014 12:40 PM

Sep 11, 2014 12:23 PM

Sep 11, 2014 12:06 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:44 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:27 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:05 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:36 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:10 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:14 PM
Sep 10, 2014 5:04 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:54 PM
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Sep 10, 2014 4:08 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:25 PM
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Sep 9, 2014 12:48 PM
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Sep 9, 2014 12:24 PM



Page 6, Q26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW'’s including footpaths,
were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access &

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

They are all excellent

Cycle track full of dog mess. would love to walk along the lanes but speed of traffic makes this too dangerous
Cycle track needs more use, but needs upkeep such as cutting hedges back etc. cyclist loathed to use it

Generally OK but need more maintainance- get overgrown by nettles, brambles etc.

Poorly maintained

Good variety, maybe better upkeep

availability?

Would use a lot more if able--quality and availability excellent!!

Quite Good

Very good

Quality of cycle track very good Access very poor

Good
Good

5

Very good
Good

good

When you try to go down the hedgerow is overgrown

Good
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Sep 9, 2014 11:16 AM
Sep 9, 2014 10:15 AM
Sep 9, 2014 9:37 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:09 AM
Sep 3, 2014 10:34 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:34 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:20 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:04 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:07 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:00 AM
Sep 2, 2014 7:48 AM
Sep 2, 2014 7:37 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:40 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:23 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:15 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:34 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:19 PM

Sep 1, 2014 3:02 PM



Page 6, Q26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW'’s including footpaths,

were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access & availability?

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

VERY GOOD!

Good

Good

Very good

oM

Very good

Very good

Good but cut grass on all paths. Improve drainage.

Good

Open spaces need more protection from wind to make more useable
Very good

Good though | still get lost

very good- especially those managed by the National Trust
Good

Fairly good

cycle track, great for holiday makers etc. should be extended
Very good but can't use often as | have arthritis

Very Good
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Jul 28, 2014 1:02 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:45 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:35 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:08 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:49 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:18 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:25 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:42 PM
Jul 25, 2014 11:53 AM
Jul 25, 2014 11:27 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:49 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:07 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:24 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:52 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:26 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:14 PM

Jul 24, 2014 8:03 PM



Page 6, Q26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW'’s including footpaths, cycle track , bridleways and Green Lanes)
were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access & availability?

55 Generally quite good Jul 24, 2014 7:50 PM
56 Cycletrack and footpaths grass cutting and maintenance needs to be improved Jul 24, 2014 7:27 PM
57 Good Jul 24, 2014 7:02 PM
58 OK but access not always great, some paths have locked gates making it tricky for older people Jul 24, 2014 6:46 PM
59 Footpaths- N.T. usually fairly , access very good.Privately owned - unwalkable to fairgood Jul 22, 2014 12:53 PM
60 | have not used the footpaths for nearly two years because of back problems. But PROW 's must be kept and details given to youth Jul 20, 2014 6:17 PM
at school
61 The network is good, but poorly maintained Jul 18, 2014 9:31 PM
62 Very good some parts get overgrown frequently but this can't be helped Jul 18, 2014 9:06 PM
63 All good Jul 18, 2014 8:43 PM
64 Cycle path not safe for youngsters too many slopes. Some bridle paths overgrown Jul 18, 2014 8:12 PM
65 Assesed as a 4 Jul 18, 2014 7:57 PM
66 Verey good and safe and | often walk to Salcombe Jul 18, 2014 3:04 PM
67 Excellent Jul 18, 2014 2:45 PM
68 Most are well maintained Jul 18, 2014 12:25 PM
69 Cycle track fine..I just wish cyclists would use it instead of the main road!! Apart from the old footpath fromSalcombe to Kingsbridge Jul 16, 2014 6:41 PM
that has not been able to use in places for years and coastal path storm damage
70 Generally very good Jul 16, 2014 6:13 PM
71 Good Jul 16, 2014 5:58 PM
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Page 6, Q26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW'’s including footpaths,
were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access &

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

availability?

1-5?5

Good - except the path to Malborough from Combe which is frequently muddy and unmaintained particularly in winter months
v good

limited safe cycling - narrow lanes and fast cares

Yes, but some of the street furniture lets down the appearance of the village

we are blessed to have them as they area.. as a community and with the parish council we must ensure that the quality ie: condition,
accessibility, is maintained

Thank god for our country lanes although some are dangerous going out onto the main roads
very good - excellent

Beaches are not easily accessed by disabled. Good but could be better for disabled people
OK

some FPs need to be easier to access and better maintained

quite good. maintaining clear access in the growing season is important without harming the regenerative capabilities of the wild
flowers and food and shelter for birds and wildlife

at the age | am at present all are relatively accessible but the elderly would find access more difficult
for the ones we use - good
access is generally good

we use the cycle path a lot but with my daughter being a bit wobbly on her bike we cant go down as she has ended up in the very
overgrown hedge/ stinging nettles by the park aren't good either

9 Most of the time, but get overgrown at times
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Jul 16, 2014 5:44 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:18 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:53 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:44 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:43 AM

Jul 16, 2014 11:11 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:48 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:22 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:40 PM
Jul 15, 2014 12:59 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:26 PM

Jul 14, 2014 1:13 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:53 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:42 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:31 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:11 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:00 PM



Page 6, Q26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW'’s including footpaths,
were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access &

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

availability?

Good

Pretty good

Good - need supervision /checking to KEEP ok - could have path warden(s) - like tree wardens

Generally good but some are difficult to find

Most are v. good. Some styles a bit tricky, some paths get a bit overgrown. Some paths boggy and impassable after rain
Quality, access and availability are all quite good

Good

Good but better maintenance required (cycle track overgrown)

FANTASTIC

Generally quite good, but would benefit from a little more maintenance at certain times of the year ie cutting back of overgrowing
foliage.

They are very good in this area - it is hard to find information on them or know which areas are safe for children without discovering
and exploring. They are imperative. Would be great to have more knowledge about them so don't have to walk on as many roads
with children - can be very dangerous as the roads are used so frequently. The cycle path to Salcombe is excellent, however in the
Summer months, it never seems to be that safe for long walks or bike rides with children as it is overgrown with stinging nettles and
there have been lots of minor accidents!

| would say they are, for the most part, quite well kept -- access and availability is no problem as long as one is able-bodied.
Moderate

| use several of them to walk my dog and am happy with all aspects

Reasonable, could do with more bridleways, off road walking & riding, for use during busy periods
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Jul 9, 2014 12:11 PM
Jul 8, 2014 11:39 AM
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Jul 8, 2014 10:57 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:46 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:35 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:28 AM
Jul 7, 2014 11:04 AM

Jun 30, 2014 10:55 AM

Jun 29, 2014 11:03 PM

Jun 28, 2014 6:56 PM
Jun 26, 2014 7:19 PM
Jun 25, 2014 8:35 PM
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Page 6, Q26. In Q18, you said how important the open spaces & Public Rights of Way (PROW'’s including footpaths, cycle track , bridleways and Green Lanes)
were to you. Now how do you rate them re quality, access & availability?

104

105

106

107

Very good. Some footpaths not well maintained by National Trust. Jun 19, 2014 12:10 PM

quite good but pathways need to be cut back more often - particularly for the disabled and children and in particular the cycle path to Jun 10, 2014 6:48 PM
Salcombe

What is available is well maintained apart from the cycle track which is repeatedly overgrown. There is a shortage of off road routes Jun 9, 2014 1:59 PM
for horseriders and with a local farmer closing one route to horses (despite it being used for 50years) and the NT owning a lot of land
in the parish there are few opporuntieis to ride off the dangerous narrow lanes.

The accessibilty and maintenance of parts of the Malborough to Salcombe Cycle Path is extremely poor. Jun 8, 2014 11:55 PM
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Page 6, Q28. What other services for young people would you like to see and would support?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Anything to inspire their mind etc

Public transport

We do not know what young people want

Health advice - skin care - teenage advice - support as a place where youngsters can go for help - village hall
Important services to young people but not relevant to us, no children

Junior badmington

| would support more clubs for children of all ages, what they decided they wanted

After school clubs

Swimming club

Provision of services should be by trained people in the pre OAP age group!

Youth Centre

NO

Not sure

Got bored

Social Centre

Anything for the young, try to let them feel involved eg its time there are youngsters on the village Hall committee
Health and fithess oriented clubs

| am not sure what is there already

Chanelling for all local clubs
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Page 6, Q28. What other services for young people would you like to see and would support?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

After school clubs/weekend clubs yes would support

The Baptist Church is trying to lay on activities for the under 12's and also combined with the Primary School for under 12's
+Spiritulised bus once a month

No comment

NOT COVERED IN SURVEY>>Can school cope with increases predicted. If not what and where should the school expansion take
place. Do we need a new school?? near hall?? release existing site for housing and reduce traffic congestion am and pm.

that the local churches combine in their efforts to provide wholesome and meaningful activities which will attract our village young to
the ways of Christ Jesus and for our residents who are young mothers to be able to meet, chat over coffee and gain from christian
fellowship.

drug support mental health support dietary needs

re q 27 - do not use but rank at 5 re q 28 - none in particular

above is quite comprehensive

Sports clubs/groups. Voluntary work schemes

After school club (may already exist?) Sunday school in All Saints Church and Chapel

more sports clubs ie: tennis, rounders

all youth services are vital to retain young local interest - though i do not use them!

as | have already stated | am involved with the Baptist Church in seeking to carry forward plans for the future

organised activity days

Do not use re 27 above , but important. Anything that encourages activity

Sports training ie: tennis, cricket, other coaching
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Jul 16, 2014 6:41 PM
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Jul 16, 2014 10:48 AM
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Jul 16, 2014 10:22 AM
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Page 6, Q28. What other services for young people would you like to see and would support?

36 Do not use but rate all at a 5 Jul 8, 2014 11:39 AM
37 Varied sports activities Jul 8, 2014 11:21 AM
38 Youth club facilities for 10-13 yr olds Jul 8, 2014 10:57 AM
39 As in above questions. Early Years and Young Children Activity Groups held on a regular basis - a wide curriculum of creative arts, Jun 29, 2014 11:03 PM

sports and music. Child friendly cafe/eateries

40 More theatre opportunities? Band? Choir (I just found out that Salcombe has a gospel choir!) -- I'm not sure what the under-21s Jun 28, 2014 6:56 PM
really want -- but it would be good to "bring home" to Malborough a chapter of some of the clubs and organisations they travel to
other places to attend. A wilderness survival programme? ...

41 recreational courses eg craft, art Jun 10, 2014 6:48 PM
42 Don't know. Jun 8, 2014 11:55 PM
43 As many activities as possible Jun 4, 2014 2:25 PM
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Page 7, Q30. What does it mean to you?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Very important - hate towns.
Keep some green areas, don't let building happen in all our fields. I've been to city - | love driving home and seeing our green fields

Yes, | know it means that as individuals we are heavily restricted to what we can do with our properties. However if you are a
developer, they can build whatever they like even with huge objections!!!

One of the reasons for choosing to live here

Very important

It means | apreciate the area both the village and the countryside

We live in a magical area and it would be tragic to go too far with development. | needs to be well planned and beautifully executed

AONB should give the village and surround protection from over development. Development is the built environment as opposed to
natural beauty. The main economy is tourism for visitors drawn to our natural beauty.

| knew that it is an AONB- very important it is preserved for our children

Not a lot

The local beauty of the nevironment is maintained

It is meant to protect the natural surroundings from development-However it is not very effective in some cases
It actually seems to mean not very much.

Not offering the protection it should 'Atoothless designation' completely disregarded by planners and developers.
Does not mean much sadly

People care what happens in the area, are concerned at abuse of facilities and pride in living in AONB

Proud to be here

We must take cae of the country
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Page 7, Q30. What does it mean to you?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

And it means to me that any future development must blend into the existing village and not dtract from it.

It means a lot, its a beautiful village, but needs to come into the 21st centuary

Must be preserved

VERY PROUD...

A very pleasant place to live.

We understand it.

We appreciate this lovely place and special environment we live in.

Means a lot. | think this area is lovely

Lovely

Peace,natural beauty, coast/sea/beaches

Yes we knew, important area does not get spoilt

Whilst it is nice to live and work in an AONB it does pose problems if you want to develop a business
Hopefully it should mean very few more new houses

Important to maintain village liofe

It is important to cherish this accolade and not to overdevlop the village/area

AONB is more of an aspiration and a pressure group to help maitain the are rather than a rigid regime
| did know that,means a lot

Beautiful, mainly unspoilt countrysidewhich should remain as such for future generations- but rarely does

Not a lot today
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Sep 1, 2014 3:03 PM
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Page 7, Q30. What does it mean to you?

38 That the area should be protected from development, but I'm not confident it always does Jul 18, 2014 9:34 PM
39 Didn't know that, but it is beautiful here Jul 18, 2014 9:11 PM
40 AONB is important but secondary to a great thriving community Jul 18, 2014 8:45 PM
41 Yes | knew that Jul 18, 2014 8:24 PM
42 | hope it means that they think where they will develop Jul 18, 2014 8:14 PM
43 It is important Jul 18, 2014 7:59 PM
44 Enjoyment of the landscape Jul 18, 2014 12:29 PM
45 An AONB should mean what it says Jul 16, 2014 6:51 PM
46 Peace Jul 16, 2014 6:15 PM
47 Lovely area Jul 16, 2014 5:47 PM
48 | know that it is important that we have these areas orthere would be no beautiful areas left that weren't built on Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
49 living in an aonb brings great pleasure to the residents. Jul 16, 2014 11:18 AM
50 This is an area of high scenic quality.... Jul 16, 2014 10:37 AM
51 It was one of the reasons we moved here Jul 16, 2014 10:25 AM
52 Very important to keep it an AONB Jul 15, 2014 1:06 PM
53 being in an AONB is extremely important and should be no. 1 priority when considering new planning applications Jul 14, 2014 1:27 PM
54 it means a wonderful environment in which to live Jul 14, 2014 12:55 PM
55 it means a great deal to me Jul 14, 2014 12:33 PM
56 Very important Jul 9, 2014 1:09 PM
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Page 7, Q30. What does it mean to you?

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

should be careful development in AONB

It means a lot to me.....

The community should retain control over housing/commercial development (threats from Government legislation changes?)
It's why I live here.

The most pristine areas should be protected.....

Beautiful countryside

| THINK ITS A JOKE THAT WE'RE LED TO BELIEVE WE NEED MORE HOUSES HERE!

It appears to me to be nothing more than a nice thing to put in advertising the area. It seems to mean nothing when it comes to
controlling development. When big money wants to do something, it generally happens!

Beautiful location that we need to protect, respect and appreciate - use for the environmental education of the children

That we need to keep it an AONB! and make sure any development is tasteful and supports the local community rather than
providing gigantic and ugly holiday homes for rich townies (viz. the new houses in Salcombe on Bonfire Hill. Malborough must not
become a dormitory village -- we need to develop and conserve areas in and around the village that promote socialising and
community living. We also need to make sure that locals influence decisions re. the village and the countryside, rather than visitors
or second-home owners -- and we need to ensure that the AONB, National Trust, etc. consider the needs of locals BEFORE the
whims of 2nd home owners ... (caps to air traffic on the Bolt Head airfield? some control of the number of very loud speed boats in
Starehole Bay, etc. but | think boat problems belong to Salcombe!

A lot

Very fortunate to live in such a lovely area which we often take for granted.|

A beautiful place to live,

Protection of the natural environment.

proud
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Page 7, Q30. What does it mean to you?

72 very important to preserve what we love about the area. Must not over=develop or impact on the green spaces Jun 9, 2014 2:03 PM
73 Not very much. Jun 9, 2014 12:06 AM
74 Fantastic area to live - we need to protect it Jun 4, 2014 2:30 PM
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Page 7, Q31. What do you think it means for development?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

| hope as far as development is concerned that common sense would prevail.

Experience suggests the AONB, its views and recommendations are ignored when it comes to housing development
Development should be resticted and in Keeping

Yes, but it does not seem to stop poor [planning

Development has to be srictly monitored but must encourage tourism and provide employment

Sympathetic planning

Very important to keep development sympathetic in the AONB

| hope AONB status protects this and ensures any development is sympathetic, neccessary and suitable
development and its impact/appearance should be controlled

Makes planning more difficult sometimes

Don't keep building houses especially those that are not in keeping with the village, too expensive for local people and encourages
second homes.

Malborough has now developed enough

It should mean-NO wind turbines or solar panels ( Except on roofs ) and no development except for local Parish needs
Development needs to be limited,tasteful, green and for local people

National and local planners have no regard for AONB designation, it is of little value to protect countryside
Development will be limited and hopefully monitored carefully

housing should be controlled around us

Hopefully means development is more limited but don't really know for sure
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Page 7, Q31. What do you think it means for development?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Develop with extreme care
Not too much development all around

As an area of AONB, surely further development?buildings need serious consideration

Development decisions have to be sympathetic to the area and the residents

Any future developments for housing should be small units and not situated on prominent positions and be designed to blend with

the countryside

Development needs to be very sympathetic

...VERY KEEN TO MAINTAIN

Care needs to be taken that new developments enhance and not spoil it.

No more development

Development should be in keeping with local landscape.
It means nothing where development is concerned.
Protect paths and beaches. Soar Mill Cove in danger.
As long as its sympathetic to the area.

Unfortunately it doesn't mean a lot. It would appear development can go ahead irrespective of the village not wanting/ needing it. |
am not against the village moving forward but not just anyway.

Development nees to take AONB into account ie need for local people, design

Development will be stilted but | think that is a good thing.

The AONB should stand for limited property development and certainly no wind turbines or solar farms

Nothing
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Sep 2, 2014 8:01 AM
Sep 2, 2014 7:50 AM
Sep 2, 2014 7:39 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:44 PM

Sep 1, 2014 8:28 PM

Sep 1, 2014 3:37 PM
Jul 28, 2014 1:03 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:47 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:36 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:22 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:28 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:42 PM

Jul 25, 2014 12:04 PM

Jul 25, 2014 11:31 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:54 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:14 AM

Jul 24, 2014 9:35 PM



Page 7, Q31. What do you think it means for development?

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Development should be planned and restricted

Can stunt developmentand local employment

That development will be within guidelines and the village not overdeveloped

Both of the new developments are on land prohibited for building until the current government changes
Development needs to be in tune with the environment

Not too many houses in any one place

New developments to be kept small and in keeping with the rest of the village

Hopefully this will have SOME effect in restraining bad develoment eg. large caravan parks

It is incompatable with sporadic development

No large scale development

Limit development

but they have to build somewhere

It should be kept in its natural state with no incursions

| know that it is important that we have these areas orthere would be no beautiful areas left that weren't built on
Any development must not infringe or impose on the AONB

in planning for any form of expansion, whether it be housing or building a business park or parking spaces the parish council must
play an active part in ensuring that our green spaces are protected

....all development should be controlled to maintain the scenic quality of the area

We think that development should be restricted for PERMANENT residents who want to live here either working or retired - NOT for
2nd home owners
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Jul 24, 2014 9:27 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:56 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:06 PM
Jul 20, 2014 6:26 PM
Jul 18, 2014 7:59 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:07 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:48 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:29 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:51 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:15 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:59 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:47 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:27 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM

Jul 16, 2014 11:18 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:37 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:25 AM



Page 7, Q31. What do you think it means for development?

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Development should be restricted and not impact badly on the area
all new building should look traditional or in keeping

being in an AONB is extremely important and should be no. 1 priority when considering new planning applications

development should not be high density with adequate infrastructure and retention of mature natural features (trees and hedgerows)

developments seem to be eating into this AONB
not to over develop the area
it also means that extreme caution should be exercised when considering development

development - we could do with some affordable housing. Malborough is a beautiful village but lots of second homes and holiday
homes mean we may have to move soon

It means NOTHING to developers and planners

should be careful development in AONB

....but does SHDC know?

The community should retain control over housing/commercial development (threats from Government legislation changes?)
development should be strictly controlled and compatible with existing properties - unlike Alston gate prison camp!

...but there is a need for housing so we should accept some on the village outskirts

NO more development as there's not enough local work to those who live here already!

| THINK ITS A JOKE THAT WE'RE LED TO BELIEVE WE NEED MORE HOUSES HERE! THEN THE 'NEW' HOUSES BECOME
NON LOCALS HOUSING AND HOLIDAY HOMES!

See above, Q30

Development has to be appropriate and cannot affect the natural environment in any way. Wildlife has to be protected.
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Jul 15, 2014 1:43 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:06 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:27 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:17 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:55 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:44 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:33 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:13 PM

Jul 9, 2014 1:09 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:13 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:04 PM
Jul 8, 2014 11:43 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:24 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:04 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:37 AM

Jul 7, 2014 11:04 AM

Jun 30, 2014 11:17 AM

Jun 29, 2014 11:15 PM



Page 7, Q31. What do you think it means for development?

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

It should be appropriate and not overdeveloped.

See answer to question 30. Also, SHDC, especially the Planning Department, need to listen to the experience of locals when it
comes to any further development -- in the Gazette today, Kingsbridge locals were pointing out how Mill Street floods with raw
sewage when there is excess rain, yet more houses are being built in Kingsbridge ... and the same goes for Malborough ... in the
push to build more houses there seems to be little in the way of the PROJECTION of future needs -- what works now (reasonably

adequately) may not when xxx number of new houses are built -- which will not only tax our existing infra-structure but also detract
from our AONB status.

Not as much as it use to, or as much as it should.

Development is still allowed, if the plans are approached in a certain way, promising x & y is delivered.

Very limited - correctly.

care must go into the designs of any developement

develop with care and respect for the environment. No ribbon development and minimal outside of main population areas
Careful scrutiny of proposed developments in relation to provision of affordable homes and long term employment.
Accepting there has to be some development, it should be centred around the village as the hub with not too much ribbon

development. If buildings are allowed in the outlying areas they should be in keeping with the natural environment, sympathetic
design and tied/ring fenced/covenanted for local people and not holiday homes
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Jun 28, 2014 11:07 PM

Jun 28, 2014 7:21 PM

Jun 26, 2014 7:43 PM
Jun 20, 2014 10:00 PM
Jun 19, 2014 12:12 PM
Jun 10, 2014 6:55 PM
Jun 9, 2014 2:03 PM
Jun 9, 2014 12:06 AM

Jun 4, 2014 2:30 PM
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Page 7, Q32. What do you value most in the local environment?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

The use of the beaches and my favourite spot Bolberry

Space, fresh air, trees, fields everything that makes Malborough a pleasant place to live

The village environment, atmosphere and appearance which we should work hard to preserve

Beaches and unspoilt countryside, views

Clean fresh air and silance

fields, cattle, fresh air, beautiful gardens, walks, local pubs, beaches
A safe, clean, nice environment ot live in.

rural,picturesque, uncrowded

Natural beauty and access

Open countryside

The countryside,the people, the facilities and the access to these

Green fields,patchwork fields, high hedgerows, stunning sea views, stunning clean beaches, nice welcoming pubs!

Footpaths, open spaces

Countryside ( unspoilt ),views,quiet

Good access to walks beaches etc..

Space

Good community spirit, clean beaches, good access agreements
Scenery,Peace, fewer people than towns and cities

Peace
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Sep 11, 2014 12:42 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:28 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:11 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:48 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:30 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:08 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:41 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:15 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:16 PM
Sep 10, 2014 5:07 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:40 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:14 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:16 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:55 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:36 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:26 PM
Sep 9, 2014 11:21 AM
Sep 9, 2014 10:20 AM

Sep 9, 2014 9:39 AM



Page 7, Q32. What do you value most in the local environment?

20 Open space Sep 4, 2014 9:57 AM
21 Countryside Sep 3, 2014 10:42 AM
22 Space Sep 2, 2014 10:37 AM
23 peace and quiet, beauty,friendly and caring neighbours Sep 2, 2014 10:25 AM
24 The Church and the Baptist Church and the Health centre Sep 2, 2014 8:46 AM
25 The countryside Sep 2, 2014 8:35 AM
26 tranquility Sep 2, 2014 8:01 AM
27 Green fields all around Sep 2, 2014 7:50 AM
28 Natural beauty of surrounding countryside Sep 2, 2014 7:39 AM
29 Tranquility Sep 1, 2014 8:44 PM
30 Beaches,footpath network and beautiful surroundings Sep 1, 2014 8:28 PM
31 views and safe location Sep 1, 2014 8:16 PM
32 AONB,open spaces,walks scenery Sep 1, 2014 3:37 PM
33 Co-op Sep 1, 2014 3:21 PM
34 Countryside Sep 1, 2014 3:03 PM
35 PEACE AND QUIET/ SAFE! Jul 28, 2014 1:03 PM
36 Peace and tranquility Jul 25, 2014 4:47 PM
37 Countryside views Jul 25, 2014 4:36 PM
38 The beauty of nature. Jul 25, 2014 4:09 PM

132 of 225



Page 7, Q32. What do you value most in the local environment?

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Beauty

Open spaces, fields, natural beauty, beaches and sea.
Views, lack of pollution, no risk of floods!

Walking

Peace and quiet

Beauty, cleanliness, friendliness

Community spirit

Views, beaches and just the feeling of space. Lived in London before - ugh!!

Beaches Active farms and countrylife

The local environment

Natural unspoilt preferably no small planes coming/going/circling so you cannot hold a conversation

feeling of safety and harmony

The views and openness

Peace, good walks and kind people

Access to unspoilt beautiful countryside

Coastline

OPen spaces,beaches

Beautiful onspoilt countryside and peace and quiet

Clean air, beautiful walks and friendly people
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Jul 25, 2014 3:50 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:22 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:28 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:42 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:04 PM
Jul 25, 2014 11:31 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:54 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:14 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:35 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:27 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:56 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:16 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:05 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:53 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:32 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:06 PM
Jul 22, 2014 12:56 PM

Jul 20, 2014 6:26 PM



Page 7, Q32. What do you value most in the local environment?

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Fresh air and open space

Fields and scenery

All of it

Peace, friendliness, wildlife

To have nice walks and fields

Unspoilt area

Peace and quiet and the scenery

Just that. | do not want it spoilt by developmentof any kind
Wide open spaces

The peace!

Peace and quiet

Countryside/quiet ( thou currently frequently disrupted by loud gardening tools and airfield noise )

the countryside
The relative peace and loud traffic use in lanes

places to walk with family and dog

its peace, its spaciousness, its natural attractiveness and in the main, its offering to the residents of a health way of life

post office, walking around our beautiful village seeing the green fields, safety - feeling safe

the beauty of the countryside and the many walks/footpaths and the beaches

The fact that we're in a quiet part of the South Hams even in the tourist season and that we've numerous, fabulous walks on our
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Jul 18, 2014 9:34 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:11 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:45 PM
Jul 18, 2014 7:59 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:07 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:45 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:29 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:51 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:15 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:59 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:47 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:27 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:45 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:18 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:51 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:37 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:25 AM



Page 7, Q32. What do you value most in the local environment?

77

78

79

80
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83

84
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86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

doorstep without having to use the car. Also love all the local produce
Natural landscape, unspoilt by man made stuff

Beautiful countryside, birde,wild flowers, the seaside,cliffs, rivers,trees
open and accessible spaces

quietness, wildlife and views

the rurality

being able to walk around in it! etc. To have a local W.C. public all year round
The beautiful countryside - really do love living here

clean streets

Peaceful quiet village life and countryside

The fact that it is very rural and beautiful

coastal access people caring for each other

Lack of commercailsim, brash 'newness', the way new developments (eg: social housing) fit into the village

open space. unspoilt countryside
beautiful scenery and good walking paths
Coastal access. Coastal path

Small community

wildlife

WHY DOES IT MATTER! SHDC DO WHAT THEY WANT AND THE REST OF US HAVE TO MEET THE RULES AND
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Jul 15, 2014 1:43 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:06 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:27 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:55 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:44 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:33 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:13 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:01 PM
Jul 9, 2014 1:09 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:43 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:13 PM
Jul 8, 2014 11:43 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:24 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:04 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:46 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:37 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:29 AM

Jul 7, 2014 11:04 AM



Page 7, Q32. What do you value most in the local environment?

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

REGULATIONS

The natural beauty of the area, peace & tranquility which set us apart from urban areas. this must be protected from unsuitable
development.

Beautiful surrounding countryside. Protection of local wildlife and birds. Hedgerows and farms. Beaches. Access to nearby villages
and towns. Excellent education facilities. Public footpaths. Recreation grounds. Allotments. National Trust Facilities e.g. East Soar
Farm

Natural, accessible and free,

The coastal area. The quiet (excluding the 6 weeks of mayhem in the summer!). The availability of fresh, top quality, local foods. The
fact that Soar Mill Cove remains unspoilt and should remain so.

Countryside, quality of air etc

Quietness, wildlife. Community spirit.

Pubs! Beautiful countryside and the lack of people!

green fields and sight and sound of wildlife (including chickens)
Openspaces/countryside/unspoilt/un-urbanised or sanitised

My ability to proceed safely and comfortably within the boundaries set by my disability.

The countryside, the space, natural not urbanised
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Jun 30, 2014 11:17 AM

Jun 29, 2014 11:15 PM

Jun 28, 2014 11:07 PM

Jun 28, 2014 7:21 PM

Jun 26, 2014 7:43 PM
Jun 20, 2014 10:00 PM
Jun 19, 2014 12:12 PM
Jun 10, 2014 6:55 PM
Jun 9, 2014 2:03 PM
Jun 9, 2014 12:06 AM

Jun 4, 2014 2:30 PM
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Page 7, Q33. Should renewable energy schemes be encouraged in the area? (wind turbines, bio mass production, heat pumps etc.)

10

11
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13

14

15

16

17

18

Solar panels

| say no to these types but yes to using the seas around us in a sensible way
Yes but schemes must take account on visual impact on the area and the AONB
Provide funding and incentives

No tubines, Yes to solar panels and heat pumps

ugly and don't want to see

Encourage grants to homeowners

Guidance on funding may help( Professional )

No windmills or solar fields, encourage solar panels on all roofs

In the right place. Solar panels on the village hall and church, with government grants. Heat pumps or renewable energy provision in
all developments (new)

Those tubes in the sea that generate energy by water current/tides ( movement of water ) Read about it at Plymouth Aquarium
Fund raise for solar on public buildings eg., village hall, school and churches
wind turbines,solar panels and heat pumps, not biomass

In theory yes, but depending on appearance in the AONB and effect on people in area- noise from wind turbines can be detrimental
to health and well being

Limited yes
Meetings with villagers
only solar panels on house roofs

No, solar panels only
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Sep 11, 2014 12:42 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:28 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:11 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:48 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:30 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:08 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:41 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:15 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:07 PM

Sep 10, 2014 4:40 PM

Sep 10, 2014 4:14 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:30 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:16 PM

Sep 9, 2014 12:55 PM

Sep 9, 2014 12:36 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:26 PM
Sep 9, 2014 11:21 AM

Sep 9, 2014 10:20 AM



Page 7, Q33. Should renewable energy schemes be encouraged in the area? (wind turbines, bio mass production, heat pumps etc.)
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34

35

36

Solar panels and wind turbines, we have to move with the times
BAN THEM ALL except heat pumps if not visible
limited--solar panels on agricultural barns

Only worthwhile source is Heat pump, all others environmentally unacceptable. Cosy and carbon emmission of construction,erection
do not balance renewable energy produced in predicted lifetime.

Don't like wind turbines

with growth in the area predicted such schemes will be essential, careful control with planning permission necessary- but ays round
the governmental problems must be found!

more government subsidies,awareness programmes 9re global warming etc )
Any sites should be designated by the village

Hate wind turbines and solar panels

Co-operatives

Local govt/business scheme/resident partnerships

Avoid the unsightly turbines and panels, we have a heat pump, encourage heat pumps that work through the 24 hours
NO!

Solar panels

In moderation, smalll wind turbines, bio mass, solar panels and heat pumps.
Solar panels on the church roof.

Not sure. Sea power!!!!

Despite Malborough being a good site for wind turbines, they generate a lot of aggravation. Something with a lower visual impact
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Sep 9, 2014 9:39 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:15 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:16 AM

Sep 3, 2014 10:42 AM

Sep 2, 2014 10:37 AM

Sep 2, 2014 10:25 AM

Sep 2, 2014 10:07 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:35 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:10 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:01 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:44 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:37 PM
Jul 28, 2014 1:03 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:50 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:22 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:28 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM

Jul 25, 2014 12:04 PM



Page 7, Q33. Should renewable energy schemes be encouraged in the area? (wind turbines, bio mass production, heat pumps etc.)

37

38
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44
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47
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49

50

51

52

53

54

needs to be found.

Within reason eg as long as views are not ruined and no bad smells.

a,Biomass production,domestic solar panels, heat pumps no solar farms or wind turbines. b, funding

Get rid of Clegg

No to wind farms or fields of solar panels and the like

Encourage use of biomassair and ground heat sources and sensitively placed solar. Also small scale wind turbines

A windfarm on the outskirts

No

Out of the village in the corner of a field

No wind turbines

Domestic solar panels and heatpumps,No solar farms and onlt small turbines, use of wave technology could be developed
We need to look at alternative energy, desalination hydro electric

Small scale only

Yes- Solar panels, new technology will soon make this the cheapest, we all have a roof hopefully! Government Grants
N/A

yes to solar panels Do not know any suggestions

As an entire community with an overall plan

N/A

To put them in the right place and paint them green to blend in
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Jul 25, 2014 9:54 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:14 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:35 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:27 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:56 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:44 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:16 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:05 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:53 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:32 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:06 PM
Jul 22, 2014 12:56 PM
Jul 20, 2014 6:26 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:34 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:11 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:45 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:14 PM

Jul 18, 2014 3:07 PM



Page 7, Q33. Should renewable energy schemes be encouraged in the area? (wind turbines, bio mass production, heat pumps etc.)
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69
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Solar panels on all new builds
Communal heat pump systems
NO to wind tubines, YES to biomass and solar panels. Talks on the benefits

Absolutely no wind turbines, rest in moderation. Why is it necessary?? You are not seriously taken in by all this government hype are
you???

No
only if financially viable

No to wind turbines, no to biomass production Yes to solar panels and heat pumps Forums/Advice from appropriate supply
companies plus continual encouragement of the populace to be MUCH less wasteful of electricity

we shouldn't, most of it is ugly and builds your area with eyesores

Only on private homes and encourage use of non industrial scale projects

encourage individual home owners to install

No to winde turbines, yes solar panels on roofs only NOT solar farms. Identify suitable buildings within the village boundary where
incentives to adopt or house renewable energy schemes can be offered and ALL new houses and renovation projects should
encompass renewable energy where poss. The village street lights could run all night!

no to wind turbines, yes solar panels. Put wind turbines in the sea where they belong

no

Yes but NOT at the expense of agriculture Solar panels should be encouraged for homes. Offshore wind turbines possibly

But not wind turbines Financial help for households, make all new builds have solar panels, effecient energy etc.

An exhibition in the Village Hall, invite local companies, eg NRG Modbury ( solar panels ) to participate
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Jul 18, 2014 2:48 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:45 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:29 PM

Jul 16, 2014 6:51 PM

Jul 16, 2014 6:15 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:59 PM

Jul 16, 2014 5:27 PM

Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:45 AM

Jul 16, 2014 11:18 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:51 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:37 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:25 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:43 PM

Jul 15, 2014 1:06 PM



Page 7, Q33. Should renewable energy schemes be encouraged in the area? (wind turbines, bio mass production, heat pumps etc.)

71 it is difficult to see how any of the above schemes can be successfully introduced with seriously harming our present environment Jul 14, 2014 1:17 PM
72 solar panels seem to be the least invasive in an AONB. | don't know enough about biomass or heat pumps Jul 14, 2014 12:55 PM
73 no Jul 14, 2014 12:44 PM
74 ..only with great care and consultation Jul 14, 2014 12:33 PM
75 solar panels yes, wind turbines - no Jul 14, 2014 12:13 PM
76 Refuse planning Jul 9, 2014 1:09 PM

77 solar panels on hall roof. Turbines in wood. Information on domestic solar/alternatives in Messenger Jul 9, 2014 12:13 PM
78 Yes - with PC approval. Use church roof for solar panels (electrcity for village). Current cost is prohibitive for church to fund. Jul 8, 2014 11:43 AM
79 Domestic only. No wind turbines/PV farms. Grants for home owners and/or awareness seminars run by professionals - not local Jul 8, 2014 11:24 AM

installers/tradesmen

80 Yes within reason. Accept applications by individuals for single wind turbines. identify fields which are last overlooked for multiple Jul 8, 2014 11:04 AM
turbines.
81 yes...but limited Jul 8, 2014 10:37 AM
82 NOT SUSTAINABLE! Jul 7, 2014 11:04 AM
83 as wind turbines & photo voltaic panels are net consumers of energy, not producers, & only exist as a means of harvesting subsidies  Jun 30, 2014 11:17 AM
they should be discouraged, Solar heating of water panels, roof mounted make sense when analysed as a whole life energetics
package
84 There is, | believe, a government scheme at the moment to help homeowners become more "green."” It might be helpful to 'translate’ Jun 28, 2014 7:21 PM

the government scheme into easily-understandable language -- perhaps at a couple of Parish meetings in the village hall, if it seems
that many people in the parish would qualify for assistance to cut their energy bills.

85 Only those not visible. Jun 19, 2014 12:12 PM
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Page 7, Q33. Should renewable energy schemes be encouraged in the area? (wind turbines, bio mass production, heat pumps etc.)

86 no but preferably not solar panels which are an eyesore wind turbines strangely blend in Jun 10, 2014 6:55 PM
87 Within reason. NO large scale solar or wind farms. For personal use or maybe a community development Jun 9, 2014 2:03 PM
88 Within reason. Not large arrays of solar farms or wind turbines. All new builds/conversions should be as energy efficient as possible Jun 4, 2014 2:30 PM
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Page 7, Q36. What else do you think should be done to enhance and add to the natural and historical heritage of the

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

parish?

Wilidlife is important and to help our local wildlife is what | enjoy
Yes every little helps, i am making wildlife areas in my garden

34, Depends what they were 35, Yes taken into account in any future development. Protecting what we already have would be a
good start

We always have helped-planting wood etc.. More protected areas, less hunting and shooting. Safe road crossing spots for animals
We are over run by badgers-like deer who CAN be culled- so should badgers

Unsure

Information access to history of the village

35, Not necessarily, but it is important to maintain surroundings as they are-not too much development it woulg be good to have a
Malborough Archive of historical records

Nothing comes to mind

Keep village clean and tidy

Yes

By residents adopting caring for a locality, allowing wild areas, picking up litterand other items that could affect wildlife ( especially
polystyrene, plastic and cigarette ends ) Awareness and respect for the environment and other people, the preservation of history, a
heritage bank space

| don't know statistics of wildlife numbers in area. Seems like a lot of birds in my garden and rabbits and moles. Nothing

Educate about the damage cats do to gardens and birds

35, Yes, particularly when you see the impact of the most recent one-not good. small thing- bus shelter painted nice colour regularly
and mosaic of Malborough countryside/map/church etc. on the wall

Plant more trees
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Sep 11, 2014 12:28 PM

Sep 11, 2014 12:11 PM

Sep 11, 2014 11:48 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:30 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:08 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:41 AM

Sep 11, 2014 9:15 AM

Sep 10, 2014 5:16 PM
Sep 10, 2014 5:07 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:55 PM

Sep 10, 2014 4:40 PM

Sep 10, 2014 4:14 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:30 PM

Sep 9, 2014 12:55 PM

Sep 9, 2014 12:26 PM



Page 7, Q36. What else do you think should be done to enhance and add to the natural and historical heritage of the  parish?
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18
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Control dog mess

See above, Any housing development should be on unobtrusive site, limited in size and of appropriate design and density
Encourage upkeep and gadens etc..

Reduce/ban huge agricultural vehicles and commercial traffic that are breaking down banks and hedgerows

Probably more footpaths guides and walks

Would like to help but age and infirmity are a problem

Maintain current ecosystems

34, Spirit willing, body weak!!

Not sure, what wildlife? what development? It would be nice if the road gutters were weeded and cleaned occasionally
No more large decelopments with emphasis on more attractive housing in keeping with a country village

History board for visitors

Encourage awareness in the school for the next generation

Keep paths and hedges in good shape

SECURE ITS CURRENT ASSETS

Excess signs removed

Paths

Co-op should be bag free. Recycling options should be better.

Local history pamphlets in the post office

Preserve all paths. Make Malborough Woods dog friendly please.
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Sep 9, 2014 10:20 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:15 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:16 AM
Sep 3, 2014 10:42 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:37 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:25 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:07 AM
Sep 2, 2014 7:50 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:44 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:28 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:16 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:37 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:03 PM
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Jul 25, 2014 3:50 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:22 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:28 PM
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Page 7, Q36. What else do you think should be done to enhance and add to the natural and historical heritage of the

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

parish?

Perhaps in this case some professional help might be sought in developing the "Village" feel - something perhaps that would "pull"
together all parts of the extended village.

34. Time dependent, yes- I'd be happy to clean beaches. 35. I think it has enough wildlife. 36. Nothing - think its all ok.
35..Consideration should be given during planning 36..Keep English Heritage organisation out of things

Wildslife quite prevalent in the area anyway

Less farming pesticides and more organic farming

Less litter would be a start

34..Eventually when retired

34..possibly 35.. Shoot magpies to protect small birds Control badgers for animal health and to protect hedgehogs and ground
nesting birds 36.. Comprehensive historical archive

Wildlife trail
35.. Think we are doing it 36.. Sweep leaves and debris outside post office improve church gate appearancer

Maintain it

Encourage wildlife using national schemes, more grant money that way. A group formed to record in words and pictures on an open

computer file. Perhaps Kingsbridge museum would act as leader, also involve local history group
34 Depending on time constraints 36 Maintain it and stop expansion of the village

34, We work fulltime so would depend on what is needed 35 Possibly-I think its good already am not sure 36More questionaires
specifically on this could encourage those with an interest to get more involved

35 Yers but sensibly

Grass cuttings collected over at the graveyard looks really horrible
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Jul 25, 2014 9:54 AM
Jul 25, 2014 9:14 AM
Jul 24, 2014 8:56 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:44 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:05 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:53 PM

Jul 24, 2014 7:32 PM

Jul 24, 2014 7:06 PM
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Jul 22, 2014 12:45 PM

Jul 20, 2014 6:26 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:34 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:11 PM

Jul 18, 2014 8:45 PM
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Page 7, Q36. What else do you think should be done to enhance and add to the natural and historical heritage of the  parish?

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

34..Possibly

34 Would possibly help STOP OVER DEVELOPING

Would help with environmental project...if possible 36 Don't know
35..leaveitasitis

34..1 would help prevent them 35 No..too many pigeons rooks seagulls as it is bring your guns please!! 36 Wait and see what the
Baptist Church are doing for their 200th anniversary June 2015

Would help with environmental projects depending on commitment(over 80)
No comment
dont overbuild

We need to develop schemes to protect and educate people to respect the area and not to abuse open spaceswith noise, litter, etc.
A by-pass from Alston gate towards Yarde and also towards the Pound to alleviate congestion in Higher Town

re q 34 - yes especially if there was a gardening club re g 35 - yes, this should be linked to the school and primary school curriculum
and the foundation of bird watching; tree and wildlife societies in the village with emphasis on the young people to become members
re g 36 - as above - involve the school children from pre and primary and especially those who commute to KCC daily. They need
something to do at weekends and school holidays

re 34 - yes if i did not have a disabled husband to look after re q 35 - people need to be aware of our little creatures, nature
awareness days out

re q 34 - maybe re g 35 - more can always be done re q 36 - no comments
re g 34 - yes in a limited capacity re g 35 - definitely re q 36 - nothing but we need to maintain what we already have
REF Q 35 Not sure Maintain what we have properly

REF Q34 | am working full time
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Jul 18, 2014 12:45 PM

Jul 16, 2014 6:51 PM

Jul 16, 2014 5:47 PM
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Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
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Jul 16, 2014 11:18 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:51 AM
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Page 7, Q36. What else do you think should be done to enhance and add to the natural and historical heritage of the

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

parish?

re q 34 - it would depend on what is being out forward re g 35 - maintain green corridors (hedgerows etc) between developments
which should not be too big to avoid high vehicle impact re q 36 - highlight places of historical interest especially for visitors with info
leaflets/booklets (e.g.) available at the local post office

re q 34 - we would need to know more the centre of the village ie: townsend cross and higher town, need to have some welcoming
colour ie: flower planters, nice shrubs. perhaps encourage homeowners in the centre to brighten up their properties

re g 34 - it would depend on what was planned re g 35 - i have no positive or negative thinking on the subject re g 36 - more dog bins
would be helpful

re g 34 - i have a medical condition which flares up a bit, if | am well then yes, we would happily help
re 35 - not more, but some

Nothing! Skatepark and playground already done. We live in a 'stunning' local environment and this should not be runied by over-
development AT THE COST OF PEOPLE ALREADY LIVING HERE. (eg: Alston)

re g 34 - unable to help through age re q 36 - Malborough is charming as it is
Bird boxes and places for swallows etc

re q 34 - not very physically able - ideas only?! re g 35 - yes - our own birdwatch/garden sharing/ideas re g 36 - History society is
great - more in Messenger about new projects?

Publish more on the website

re g 34 - depends on level of help! We are involved with other clubs re g 35 - | would assume this is managed via planning
application process, env. impact assessment etc re q 36 - Identify more 'pockets' of land for planting trees and wildlife schemes

re q 34 - depending on what they were. re q 36 - No more development
re g 35 - answer was - dont know
RE 35 - ONLY IF ITS FACING EXTINCTION RE THIS QUESTION - DIDN'T KNOW IT HAD ANY!

Restoration of original buildings. Wildlife Protection Programmes. Education to promote the natural and historical heritage in new
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Jul 14, 2014 12:44 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:33 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:13 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:01 PM

Jul 9, 2014 1:09 PM

Jul 9, 2014 12:43 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:13 PM

Jul 8, 2014 11:43 AM

Jul 8, 2014 11:24 AM

Jul 8, 2014 11:04 AM

Jul 8, 2014 10:37 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:21 AM

Jul 7, 2014 11:04 AM

Jun 29, 2014 11:15 PM



Page 7, Q36. What else do you think should be done to enhance and add to the natural and historical heritage of the  parish?

and innovative ways.

82 More plagues? Re-enactments in which everyone who wishes may participate (of historical events, of customs from the past, etc.)? Jun 28, 2014 7:21 PM
Local stories told and read in the pre- and primary schools?

83 Maintain the status quo Jun 26, 2014 7:43 PM

84 just to encourage any new buildings to be more in keeping with a village - glass structures are awful Jun 10, 2014 6:55 PM

85 Record it, promote and publicise it to the villagers themselves - there are a lot of people new to the area who do not know the Jun 9, 2014 2:03 PM

history/heritage, get the kids involved in looking after their heritage

86 Don't know. Jun 9, 2014 12:06 AM
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Page 7, Q37. Do you have other comments and/or concerns about the local environment?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Do more to manage the impossible traffic flow through the village eg. traffic calming measures
Litter and dog fouling-fine people

Why are we building homes outside the requirements of the village's real needs?

Reduction in litter and dog fouling

NO

Discourage cats

look after your own home and help other to look after theirs. Get SWW to accept there is a problem at the treatment works regarding
capacity and address it.

litter team fo village hjall car park. Provide more dog poo bins
| feel that the very reasons people visit the area

dog waste bags left in hedges on the coastal footpaths, but dog owners are just lazy and you cannot do anything about that. You
cannot educate them, they will not listen

Very dangerous zebra crossing to garage and shop- | have witnessed many near misses with traffic coming from Kingsbridge either
braking suddenly or not at all! ? speed bumps before corner or more warning before crossing

We are under threat from development being imposed due to lack of local control
No attempt to collect rural litter, community litter pick?

Just make sure we maintain the statu-quo

No

| don't think | have the relevant qualifications to offer any assistance. I'm not sure we need to encourage wildlife but | think we should
make sure we do not destroy wildlife
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Sep 11, 2014 12:11 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:48 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:41 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:15 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:16 PM
Sep 10, 2014 5:07 PM

Sep 10, 2014 4:40 PM

Sep 9, 2014 6:30 PM
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Sep 9, 2014 10:20 AM
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Sep 3, 2014 10:42 AM
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Page 7, Q37. Do you have other comments and/or concerns about the local environment?

17 | would like to see the green lane from Portlemore Barton to Plympton restored and reopened Sep 2, 2014 8:10 AM
18 Increase in traffic and parking which cannot be avoided Sep 1, 2014 8:28 PM
19 Maybe help with environmental projects Sep 1, 2014 3:21 PM
20 AVOID POTENTIAL OVER DEVELOPMENT Jul 28, 2014 1:03 PM
21 Fines for dog pooing!! Jul 25, 2014 3:22 PM
22 Sewage system overloaded. Jul 25, 2014 2:28 PM
23 Preserve paths. Hard core paths. Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
24 No Jul 25, 2014 1:38 PM
25 As far as | am aware development in the village has taken place "where it could" rather than "where it ought" (and where it might Jul 25, 2014 12:04 PM

have made more sense) | was given to believe that water treatment facilities were "maxed out."

26 Too much disregard for environment - re to litter Jul 25, 2014 11:31 AM
27 Way too much dog poo both in the village but also on public paths Jul 25, 2014 9:14 AM
28 Sewage treatment plant should be adequate to meet Parish needs Jul 24, 2014 8:56 PM
29 Still dog mess about even with bins to use Jul 24, 2014 8:05 PM
30 Would be nice to have somewhere local to dispose of garden waste other than just the brown bin Jul 24, 2014 7:06 PM
31 Yes, | have been told the sewage smells are still present at Potlemore Farm. This started when | was a Parish Councillor SWW have Jul 20, 2014 6:26 PM

a duty here, to say nothing can be done is not good enough

32 NO Jul 18, 2014 9:34 PM
33 There is far too much litter and Malborough looks scuffy Jul 18, 2014 8:24 PM
34 No Jul 18, 2014 3:07 PM
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Page 7, Q37. Do you have other comments and/or concerns about the local environment?

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Yes...Don't spoil greenfield sites by development

Ratio of second homes is too high

Too many peolpe in a little country

Though the demise of Alston Garden Centre for the unsightly housing development is a great ashame and detrimental to the village

Any development muist ensure that the infrastructure ( water,sewage,power, lights )is adequate to cope. Could the school be
relocated in the area of the Village Hall?? and the existing site used for housing

just ensure that it is adequately protected

we have to look forward with creating places for people to live and move forward without loss of remembering the past and keeping
to preserve what we have here a beautiful village

no
no
20 mph down Collaton road would calm traffic
no

housing development may be necessary but local views and opinions MUST be taken into account when expressed at local
meetings. This has not always been the case

the loss of owl habitats. noise from barking dogs

Just the hedegrows - even on the drive into Malborough from Kingsbridge - it is very overgrown
Overdevelopment in AONB

Housing development that is NOT low cost for local people eg: Alston project

SHDC seem to ignore the AONB in planning decisions
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Jul 16, 2014 6:15 PM
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Jul 16, 2014 5:27 PM

Jul 16, 2014 11:55 AM
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Page 7, Q37. Do you have other comments and/or concerns about the local environment?

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Not really - it's pretty good!

People dumping rubbish sacks. Dogs frequently on playing field.

Leave alone

NO! ....PLEASE IGNORE - | THINK MY HUSBAND WAS HAVING A BAD DAY!

The number of holiday homes throughout the south hams is sucking the life out of communities & driving property prices to levels
that are forcing young locals away which continues the downward spiral of local community spirit

Traffic! Unsafe roads. Not enough public rubbish bins. Dog fouling. Development not protecting the natural environment.
Occasionally concerned about some of the pub visitors/stag wknds that are very intrusive and disrespectful to children and the
village.

| do think the AONB and, in particular, the National Trust, need to be persuaded to talk to locals before they make "changes for the
better" (which, in the case of the Trust, tends to smack of "changes for profit") and to check facts with locals and the local historical
society before installing new plaques, etc. | also think it important that the AONB and the Trust use local materials when making
changes (improvements?) to the environment -- and they could more easily source local materials by speaking to local farmers and
trades people .... just a personal beef! but shared by many, | believe.

Speeding & Parking

| am concerned that people from outside the area are being housed when locals are left wanting

We cannot get it back so targets secondary to environment!

no.
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Page 8, Q40. Do you have a need for a specific type of housing? (We will be doing a full housing survey soon.)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

happy where | am

Holiday homes everywhere

Alston Gate is the wrong type of project 10 exec 7 affordable, it should be 100% affordable

No more building new homes please

no need at present

No present need

NO FURTHER DEVELOPMENT

No Need

25% increase is way more than the national average

NO!

Cumber Close is not attractive -traditional houses should be built.

No

Mixture

Later on | will need a house adapted for disability
Maybe a home adapted for disability in the future
yes

NO

other to rent, 2 bed

Bungalow
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Sep 11, 2014 11:49 AM
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Sep 11, 2014 9:16 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:17 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:31 PM
Sep 3, 2014 10:43 AM
Sep 1, 2014 3:38 PM
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Jul 25, 2014 3:25 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:35 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:44 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:17 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:53 PM
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Jul 9, 2014 1:12 PM
Jul 9, 2014 1:02 PM

Jun 28, 2014 11:10 PM



Page 8, Q40. Do you have a need for a specific type of housing? (We will be doing a full housing survey soon.)

20 | have no specific housing needs at the moment. Jun 28, 2014 7:24 PM
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Page 8, Q42. Are there any specific areas in/faround the village where development could take place?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Alongside main roads which can cope with traffic flow and services- not next to narrow country lanes

| don't know

I would not dare to say-look around Mr Yeoman

Don't know

Not on green field sites

NO, great reluctance to change present village boundaries

Off main road

Field behind Co-op - along Salcombe road Field beside cemetary, behind new homes

Below Malborough Park accessed via Portlemore lane, especially in the lower part of the field where visual impact is least
NO FURTHER DEVELOPMENT

| would have thought land around Cumber, past the Village Hall (although bad to lose it ) would be best as there are pavements and
safe access unlike any of the recent ones

Around Portlemore barton or that end of the village opposire Cumber Close

There is never anything affordable

Very few. Must avoid obtrusive developments visible from a distance. Possibly north of the Church might be OK if small scale
Use brownfield site and encourage infill within the existing village curtaledge

Portlemore lane

On the outskirts of the main Salcombe Road

Salcombe Road
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Page 8, Q42. Are there any specific areas in/faround the village where development could take place?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

| think it is important that development takes place within easy walking distance of the village centre to encourage business and
community

Extend Cumber Close

Givenwe are AONB this seems difficult

No

Bolberry Down and Soar

Don't know

41. You would need to explain to me why this is so. There may well be a requirement for affordable housing so why did Alston Gate
get the go ahead? 42. Not sure. | did see something in the Malborough Messenger which looked at every surrounding green space
for development potential. 43. | would like to see the development of a traditional local style using high efficiency, low energy
materials. Malborough does not need more estates which will add to the feeling that it is a collection of very disparate period parts.

The old nursery on the way to Salcombe.

Between new churchyard and council houses on the south west side of the village, less conspicuous and help pull housing back to
the centre of the village around PO, school and church

Towards Portlemore
Below Malborough Park
Fields past Great Park

38..Right mix at the moment. But properties are sold as holiday homes which increases the value above what the locals can afford.
The property remains empty most of the year while the local is unable to find a home and shops find it hard to survive. New building
in an area like ours should be able to be afforded by the local population. 33.. One group of housing not in the suvey is holiday
homes, it would be interesting to see what people think if they were taxed heavily for the period that they stand empty and had to
sold for a sensible price to deter people owning them so there would be no need for extra building so saveing good farming land.
35..Malborough is sprawling and needs to be more compact..fields below Malborough Park and valley where Portlemore footpath
joins Shute
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Sep 2, 2014 7:40 AM
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Page 8, Q42. Are there any specific areas in/faround the village where development could take place?

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

| am against further development

Not sure, but any of the above would help

Off the skyline

No

Field leading into the village on the left hand side

41 Small amount of affordable only Further along Collaton Road ( Butts park )near Cumber

DEFINITELY NOT THE PLAYING FIELD larger developments 10-15

As | am against development on the whole | would not support any places to build anywhere!!

Not Known

No

No comment

this needs careful planning as access/roads/traffic must be the 1st consideration. Loss of arable land would be detrimental to our
ability to support our farmers by purchasing local produce. attracting young people means additional school places and ensuring
that recreational pursuits are available to both adults and children. |s there enough work locally to warrent expansion of housing in
our village?

no view re g 43 - spaces for minimum 2 cars per home

REF Q 41,5, self build

no re g 43 - contemporary design - not wanted

fields alongside salcombe road are privately owned but if they become available they would be suitable PROVIDED that the green
lane and hedgerow and trees between is maintained

162 of 225

Jul 18, 2014 9:35 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:12 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:46 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:25 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:15 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:09 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:50 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:53 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:16 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:00 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:28 PM

Jul 16, 2014 11:21 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:37 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:08 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:28 PM

Jul 14, 2014 1:18 PM



Page 8, Q42. Are there any specific areas in/faround the village where development could take place?

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

don't know

| cannot think of any specific areas but hey would have to have accessibility to an already overloaded sewerage system

the field at the back of luckhams lane

NO. Our views on q 41, 42 and 43 will not be taken into account by Council/Planners/developers whenever any future proposals
arise. Again ALSTON is a prime example - and this site will grow and grow. This development has caused a lot of upset TO LOCAL
PEOPLE and affected their lives and price of their properties

Too much already

see markings on map at back

Have always felt that the top of Portlemore Lane should have more houses for village people (such as Great Park)

Development should start from the centre out. This would maintain the community spirit and village identity.

Farmers' fields adjacent to village, where views are least impacted but pedestrian access into village is still viable rather than
needing to drive. re g 43 below traditional style and contemporary design - depends on setting

No - too much already

Pointless building within the area unless it is for truly local residents.
Not enough historical knowledge to comment

Not sure where would be most suitable.

No

on the road to Salcombe

Fill in and not ribbon development

Don't know.
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Page 8, Q42. Are there any specific areas in/faround the village where development could take place?

65 Fill in rather than ribbon Jun 4, 2014 2:32 PM
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Page 9, Q48. Would any of the following encourage you to use your car less ?

1 Would use bus if moe convenient Sep 11, 2014 10:12 AM
2 Bus service quite limited to reach anywhere except Plymouth Sep 9, 2014 1:03 PM
3 We both uise the bus, would useit more if it ran later in the evening Sep 4, 2014 10:21 AM
4 School bus Sep 2, 2014 10:10 AM
5 not really Sep 2, 2014 7:52 AM
6 buses are so infrequent as to be useless to fit in with normal life/inconvenient Sep 1, 2014 8:50 PM
7 use buses if they were more often Sep 1, 2014 3:24 PM
8 Better timing of bus for going to and from school. Jul 25, 2014 3:56 PM
9 47. Husband uses it as works in London. Would be better if bus to Totnes went to Malborough rather than having to change in Jul 25, 2014 10:02 AM

Kingsbridge. 48. | work in Salcombe. When my son goes to primary school, I'd consider not driving as long as | could ensure that I'd
get to collect him on time.

10 But would use the bus if more often and much cheaper Jul 25, 2014 9:19 AM
11 bus to Higher Soar twice a week Jul 24, 2014 9:15 PM
12 Torquay daily by car Jul 24, 2014 8:45 PM
13 Bus is getting very expensive Jul 24, 2014 7:10 PM
14 We sometimes use the bus To Salcombe,Dartmouth and Plymouth for the views Jul 20, 2014 6:42 PM
15 | do very often use bus as | hate driving Jul 18, 2014 9:17 PM
16 Intent to use bus..getting a bus pass Jul 18, 2014 8:01 PM
17 Car use 3x weekly to Kingsbridge and 2x weekly to Salcombe Jul 18, 2014 12:48 PM
18 Uses bus in the winter ( can't drive in the dark ) Jul 18, 2014 12:35 PM
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Page 9, Q48. Would any of the following encourage you to use your car less ?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Free bus service for the elderly is wonderfulplease continue Cycle tracks a waste of money
46.. car/bike to Kingsbridge/Salcombe 47 yes and no

Walks to Salcombe

re shops - reduce rentals to encourage young business

re g 46 - also walk to salcombe

re g 47 - not at moment but maybe in the future

REF Q 46 socila /domestic to 2x per week,Plymouth 2x per month No too far away

REF Q 46, twice weekly to Kingsbridge, tree times weekly to Salcombe

re q 47 - always re q 48 - n/a

Local market re g 46 - walk to salcombe

re q 47 - we do occasionally but only to kingsbridge or salcombe. waiting for bus changeovers seems a bit pointless when we can
drive

Better timing integration between the Salcombe/Kingsbridge and Kingsbridge/Totnes services

Use bus occasionally. It's a good service already. Child fares should be cheaper. Given our distance to major shops, doctors etc
and need to go at particular times or to carry items, it has to be by car

Start work early in morning, car only real option

Safer road edges, cars force you to the edge of the road, where the ground has been worn away & you end up falling off as the 'edge
is so deep you can't get out of them again

the bus route to my place of work would take over 1 hour and involve further time waiting between buses as opposed to a 10/15
minute drive
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Jul 16, 2014 7:07 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:03 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:35 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:24 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:39 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:27 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:50 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:12 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:20 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:57 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:17 PM

Jul 8, 2014 11:26 AM

Jul 8, 2014 11:10 AM

Jun 25, 2014 8:47 PM

Jun 20, 2014 10:07 PM

Jun 10, 2014 7:02 PM



Page 9, Q48. Would any of the following encourage you to use your car less ?

35 In the future yes, but in an outlying hamlet it is unlikely a community bus would be convenient enough to do everything | need to at Jun 9, 2014 2:08 PM
present
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Page 9, Q49. Are there local traffic problems ( eg: cars , agricultural vehicles, lorries) and/or parking problems in the parish?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Cumber Close, cars parking wherever around the back of my bungalow blocking path to my back gardenj
Big jams from time to time, narrow for heavy traffic, perhaps a one way system would work using upper and lower town

ROADS THROUGH THE VILLAGE AND SURROUNDING LANESARE SIMPLY NOT DESIGNED TO COPE WITH THE TYPE AND
VOLUME OF TRAFFIC. sPEED IS ALSO A PROBLEM

Lorries and speeding

There will always be problems in the summer with the extra cars

Not enough parking over Cumber. Lorries parking near shop/village hall Collaton Road

Just the usual seasonal increases. Also we back onto the main road which is a 30 zone, cars etc. massively speed here!
Nothing affects us

Cumber close parking, parked cars on the junction of Jubilee road and Collaton Road

Street parking in Cumber Close. Inconsiderate parking and speeding in Collaton Road and village centre ( especially school parents
). Inadequate parking for school,P.O. and Church

Parking issue around school, bad drivers in lanes

Collaton road should only allow parking on one side and a speed restriction of 20mph
Too many cars,vans parked in Collaton Road

Agricultural vehicles and lorries that are too big coming through Lower Town
Inconsiderate parking by people living in the village, lower town and collaton road
Cumber close

Agricultural vehicles and lorries

agricultural vehicles and lorries
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Sep 11, 2014 12:47 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:30 PM

Sep 11, 2014 12:16 PM

Sep 11, 2014 11:50 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:33 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:12 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:47 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:17 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:10 PM

Sep 10, 2014 4:46 PM

Sep 10, 2014 4:17 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:34 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:38 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:28 PM
Sep 9, 2014 10:22 AM
Sep 9, 2014 9:41 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:59 AM

Sep 4, 2014 9:20 AM



Page 9, Q49. Are there local traffic problems ( eg: cars , agricultural vehicles, lorries) and/or parking problems in the parish?

19 Agricultural vehicles and large lorries ( size must be controlled ) More accurate signage Sep 3, 2014 10:46 AM
20 Agricultural vehicles? boat trailers to storage facilities Sep 2, 2014 10:40 AM
21 Bolberry no problems really Sep 2, 2014 10:27 AM
22 Collaton Road cars parked both sides hard to negotiate Sep 2, 2014 10:10 AM
23 Caravans and camper vans are always a problem in our narrow roads and lanes Sep 2, 2014 8:38 AM
24 limited parking, summer period..caravans/boat trailers/ ag vehs/tourists clog main street Sep 1, 2014 8:50 PM
25 Parking in Collaton road has increased and Cumber Close. Boat storage in barns also increases larger vehicles using country lanes Sep 1, 2014 8:31 PM
26 Too much parking either side of Collaton Road. Too much speeding on Collaton Road Sep 1, 2014 8:08 PM
27 Cars being inconsiderate to dissabled parking spaces Sep 1, 2014 3:24 PM
28 Only in High season Jul 25, 2014 4:50 PM
29 Noisy motorbikes, travelling too fast. Tractors on the roads. Jul 25, 2014 4:39 PM
30 Parking problems are corporate cars. Jul 25, 2014 3:56 PM
31 Cars parking a the end of our road at Collaton Road. Jul 25, 2014 3:29 PM
32 Tractors speeding through Higher Town. Jul 25, 2014 2:32 PM
33 Malborough too much traffic!!! Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
34 Speeds of agricultural vehicles are at times enough to scare people. Jul 25, 2014 12:18 PM
35 I live in Cumber Close. Parking is dreadful and turning from main road to Post Office is bad for traffic. Jul 25, 2014 10:02 AM
36 Not really, less than elsewhere Jul 25, 2014 9:19 AM
37 Use car parks Jul 24, 2014 9:37 PM
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Page 9, Q49. Are there local traffic problems ( eg: cars , agricultural vehicles, lorries) and/or parking problems in the parish?

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Parking problems

Yes at times

Size of delivery lorries and thoughtless parking
Usual problems by monkey hut, caravans tec.
not really

Overloaded tratos trailers especially in Higher Town. Lorries have ti have loade covered why not tractors, a potato falling could kill a
child

Clearly there is at Cumber for parking and speed of traffic travelling through

too many cars in Cumber Close ( | think everyone use their garages for storage

Parking problems

For locals who live and work every day and inconsiderate people who park and you can't

Cars parking on Collaton Road

Lnaes need more and better passing places

Ther should be strict warnings, or even a lollipop lady or man or traffic lights at school exit times especially 3.15pm
Speeding in Lower Town by motor cyclists and speeding mums on school run 20 mph is the limit

holiday traffic from Rew campsite to South Sands/Combe etc is an increasing nuisance plus increase of large vans and lorries on
uinsuitable narrow roads

In local narrow roads. We need to address need for by-pass roads to Salcombe/Coast
parking - cumber close

Il Cumber close is a nightmare; Collaton Rd resembles formula one race track. commercial vehicles are the biggest culprits along
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Jul 24, 2014 8:19 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:07 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:35 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:10 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:52 PM

Jul 20, 2014 6:42 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:38 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:17 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:27 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:11 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:52 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:48 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:35 PM
Jul 16, 2014 7:07 PM

Jul 16, 2014 5:35 PM

Jul 16, 2014 12:00 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:46 AM

Jul 16, 2014 11:24 AM



Page 9, Q49. Are there local traffic problems ( eg: cars , agricultural vehicles, lorries) and/or parking problems in the parish?

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

with unthinking inconsiderate motorists

only during peak holiday period therefore no urgent need for change
not that we're aware of

Farm vehicles- but mainly tourists who can't reverse

Bad drivers along lanes will not reverse

parking problems - lower town. it would help if the traffic warden visited more often commercial vehicles should not be allowed to
use the SHDC car park next to the village hall

parking problems

parking on cumber close traffic emerging from alston gate site

heavy flow of traffic through higher town all year round and causing traffic jams in the summer months - espcailly large lorries
parking problems, due to increase in vehicles particularly in collaton road

Lots! Tractors, caravans lorries traveling along higher town parking on higher and lower town

Tractors racing through village

Heavy contract farm machinery driving too fast

Excessive speeding on the Soar?hope Cove roads in the 20 mph zone. Agricultural contractors vehicles behave in a dangerous
manner

YES!! Zebra crossing at Co-Op - cars don't always stop for pedestrains on crossing Collaton Rd should be 20 mph. Lots of children
cross it. Cars regularly exceed 30 mph. Tractors too fast. Outside school = dangerous Lower Town & Higher Town

Car parking in Higher Town in the summer especially

Townsend Cross mini roundabout needed
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Jul 16, 2014 10:39 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:27 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:50 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:12 PM

Jul 14, 2014 1:30 PM

Jul 14, 2014 1:20 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:57 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:46 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:36 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:17 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:15 PM
Jul 8, 2014 11:44 AM

Jul 8, 2014 11:26 AM

Jul 8, 2014 11:10 AM

Jul 8, 2014 10:39 AM

Jul 8, 2014 10:23 AM



Page 9, Q49. Are there local traffic problems ( eg: cars , agricultural vehicles, lorries) and/or parking problems in the parish?

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

NOT AFFECTING US
Very large lorries and country single track lanes are a unhappy combination

Very unsafe for children walking. Many drivers use the village as a main road. Very rarely have access to my own parking space
that | pay for as other drivers use it.

The only traffic problems occur in holiday season when visitors unaccustomed to our narrow roads are travelling with large cars,
trailers, caravans, etc.

Bad Parking, excessive speed of cars, delivery vans and agricultural contractors

People parking by the pound right on the junction. Parking outside post office should be time related some cars are parked there for
days causing problems for people wishing to use the post office, very inconsiderate

Only what you would expect in narrow roads, with people driving on them who don't know the width of their car
But as to be expected in a farming area.
parking

Known problems in the village, less so here but beware of consequences of development - eg: new charging regime at NT car park
results in more cars parking on lanes/field entrances etc to avoid paying

Repeated parking which results in blocking of access to lowered kerbs for mobility vehicle users on the Cumber Close estate.

parking along collaton and cumber
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Jul 7, 2014 11:06 AM
Jun 30, 2014 11:24 AM

Jun 29, 2014 11:24 PM

Jun 28, 2014 7:31 PM

Jun 26, 2014 7:51 PM

Jun 25, 2014 8:47 PM

Jun 20, 2014 10:07 PM
Jun 19, 2014 12:15 PM
Jun 10, 2014 7:02 PM

Jun 9, 2014 2:08 PM

Jun 9, 2014 12:22 AM

Jun 4, 2014 2:42 PM
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Page 9, Q54. Do you have anything else to say, comment on, question about transport & communications

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

People's view on what is acceptable parking in Cumber

ANY FURTHER GROWTH MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT IMPACT ON TRAFFIC FLOW AND VOLUME
PLEASE BROADBAND!!

None

No apart from we need better mobile reception

Would work from home if my job required it. Compared to Salcombe our broadband speed and reliability is shockingly bad
No

NO

Need better broadband ASAP

We need car parking at the werst end of the village

Smaller tractors on lanes

Infrastructure not condusive to further development

Terrible broadband- slow intermittent- worse durinh holidaymaker times, phones down for two or three months last year. Public
transport is expensive, doesn't really go anywhere except Plymouth- you can't go to Exeter or Totnes easily.

No

| think the bus service is good but quite expensive
| work from home

Update Sutton Cross exchange

But feel srongly that better broadband is ESSENTIAL toarea
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Sep 11, 2014 12:47 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:16 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:50 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:33 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:12 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:47 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:17 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:18 PM
Sep 10, 2014 5:10 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:46 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:17 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:34 PM

Sep 9, 2014 1:03 PM

Sep 9, 2014 12:38 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:28 PM
Sep 9, 2014 11:23 AM
Sep 9, 2014 9:41 AM

Sep 4, 2014 10:21 AM



Page 9, Q54. Do you have anything else to say, comment on, question about transport & communications

19 Guarenties for minimum braodband speeds Sep 4, 2014 9:20 AM
20 Already work at home with difficulty ;Sutton cross exchange needs upgrading Sep 2, 2014 10:40 AM
21 quite happy with current arrangements Sep 2, 2014 10:27 AM
22 Aged 91 Sep 2, 2014 7:52 AM
23 Local govt needs to develop better public transport system that addresses local needs. Perenial question of demand/profit/cost in Sep 1, 2014 8:50 PM

rural area but we are not being served

24 A one way system around Lower and Higher town Sep 1, 2014 8:31 PM
25 No mobile signal Sep 1, 2014 8:08 PM
26 NO Jul 28, 2014 1:05 PM
27 No Jul 25, 2014 4:39 PM
28 | travel by car to Torquay twice a week for pleasure. Jul 25, 2014 4:13 PM
29 We need suitable timetable to go to school in Salcombe from Malborough. Jul 25, 2014 3:56 PM
30 Broadband is so bad!!! Superfast broadband/ fibre optic bb is a MUST!!! Jul 25, 2014 3:29 PM
31 We are well served. Jul 25, 2014 2:32 PM
32 Too much traffic through the village. Jul 25, 2014 2:06 PM
33 The South Milton telephone exchange limits "broadband” | think to 2 mb. Nowadays this is effectively "no broadband." It must be Jul 25, 2014 12:18 PM
updated.
34 53. Husband works from home one week a month rather than in London. | couldn't do my job from home. Jul 25, 2014 10:02 AM
35 I do work from home already but more speed would mean | could do more Jul 25, 2014 9:19 AM
36 Bus to Higher Soar area Jul 24, 2014 9:15 PM
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Page 9, Q54. Do you have anything else to say, comment on, question about transport & communications

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

53..retired

53..Already do work at home and struggle every day

Urgent need to upgrade broadband and improve mobile coverage
Not really

work from home now

Traffic!! With ongoing and planned development our lanes will not cope let alone future development. The lovely lanes and Devon
banks are a main characteristic of the S Hams and should be preserved as such.

53..Not an option 54 | would welocome traffic calming on the main roads
Would work at home if my boss would let me!!

| already work from home No comment

no mobile reception

53..N/A

Collaton road is dangerous as drivers go too fast. What about speed humps for a short distance( after the entrance to the village hall
as far as the turn-off towards Portlemore Farm

For a small rural area they are better than a lot. 53 having retired now probably not, but if | was still working Yes

No

ONLY every bus to Cumber Close

The disconnect and reduction of the bus service to Totnes (164) and train station is a disgrace and indicative of mindless thinking
Working at home..N/A

re g 53 - | am retired but see that this would assist our younger professionals We need to have Devon Highways help us with our
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Jul 24, 2014 8:19 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:56 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:35 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:10 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:52 PM

Jul 22, 2014 1:00 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:38 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:17 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:27 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:17 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:48 PM

Jul 18, 2014 12:35 PM

Jul 16, 2014 7:07 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:17 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:49 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:35 PM
Jul 16, 2014 12:00 PM

Jul 16, 2014 11:24 AM



Page 9, Q54. Do you have anything else to say, comment on, question about transport & communications

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

parking and speeding problems

need faster broadband

re q 53 - retired!! No

re q 53 - already do no

REF Q 53 Already work at home and could use better broadband

better communicating bus services between Tally-ho services themselves (eg: to Totnes) and other providers (eg: to Dartmouth)
| would love to see the cycle track extended possibly towards kingsbridge

no

re g 53 - at the moment not an option re g 54 - vital that broadband and mobile phone reception be increased

re g 53 - we do have an office at home for business and broadband can be slow and tedious fibre optic broadband would be nice
re g 50 - no signal

Late bus on Saturdays (11pm)

| do work at home and would love faster speed. * Please treat road traffic problems seriously * Road safety and parking are a major
issue if Malborough is going to expand. There are some dangerous pinch-points and speeding traffic already

These days everyone wants better broadband
Faster broadband is essential and better mobile signal ( re g50 - no signal)
Wish we had faster broadband

Very unsafe for children to cross the road. Very unsafe for children to walk. Some drivers drive at excessive speed along higher
town. There are no pavements on higher town! Mobile phone signals do need to be improved.

Where | live | don't get a mobile signal. Broadband is fair but adequate -- | do some freelance work from home -- it would be great if it
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Jul 16, 2014 10:52 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:39 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:27 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:50 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:20 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:57 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:46 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:36 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:17 PM
Jul 9, 2014 1:13 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:15 PM

Jul 8, 2014 11:10 AM

Jul 8, 2014 10:48 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:39 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:31 AM

Jun 29, 2014 11:24 PM

Jun 28, 2014 7:31 PM



Page 9, Q54. Do you have anything else to say, comment on, question about transport & communications

were faster but at least | have it!!

72 there is no evening service Jun 10, 2014 7:02 PM
73 Faster broadband and better mobile signals key to more home working and reliability of supply Jun 9, 2014 2:08 PM
74 Mobile Network Coverage needs to be improved in some areas. Jun 9, 2014 12:22 AM
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Page 10, Q56. Where Is your work based ?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Ivybridge, South sands

N/A

Dartington and Kingsbridge

Dartmouth

Salcombe

Hope Cove, Salcombe, Malborough

Salcombe
Kingsbridge

N/A

Kingsbridge
Home and the Mounts
local

Locally
Kingsbridge

farm and gardens
on the farm
Churchstow
Home

N/A
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Sep 11, 2014 12:31 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:53 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:14 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:52 AM
Sep 10, 2014 4:19 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:19 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:07 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:39 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:30 PM
Sep 9, 2014 11:24 AM
Sep 9, 2014 10:23 AM
Sep 9, 2014 9:43 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:23 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:00 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:21 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:12 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:14 AM

Sep 1, 2014 8:53 PM



Page 10, Q56. Where Is your work based ?

20 Kingsbridge Sep 1, 2014 8:19 PM
21 Birmingham Sep 1, 2014 3:41 PM
22 LEEDS/SKIPTON Jul 28, 2014 1:06 PM
23 South Sands and London Jul 25, 2014 3:58 PM
24 Plymouth and local. Jul 25, 2014 3:32 PM
25 Leeds Jul 25, 2014 2:08 PM
26 Salcombe Jul 25, 2014 12:48 PM
27 Plymouth Jul 25, 2014 12:27 PM
28 Salcombe plus London and home Jul 25, 2014 10:07 AM
29 Home and Kingsbridge Jul 25, 2014 9:22 AM
30 Plymouth Jul 24, 2014 9:30 PM
31 Home Jul 24, 2014 9:04 PM
32 Torquay Jul 24, 2014 8:46 PM
33 Home/Totnes Jul 24, 2014 8:34 PM
34 Home Jul 24, 2014 7:58 PM
35 Plymouth Jul 24, 2014 7:38 PM
36 Kingsbridge/Malborough Jul 24, 2014 7:13 PM
37 Plymouth Jul 18, 2014 9:42 PM
38 Kingsbridge and Torr Jul 18, 2014 9:21 PM
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Page 10, Q56. Where Is your work based ?

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Salcombe/Hope Cove

Within 20 miles

At home

Kingsbridge

Kingsbridge/Hope Cove builder anywhere around the area
Kingsbridge

salcombe

Home/London

Home...local gardens....greenhouse Bolberry
salcombe

salcombe

Salcombe/Home

Locally

Hope Cove

Home

Totnes Cross garage

1. home office 2. mobile in local area

Locally

Malborough
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Jul 18, 2014 8:49 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:36 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:28 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:18 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:16 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:04 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:57 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:52 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:18 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:47 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:19 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:02 PM
Jul 9, 2014 1:13 PM
Jul 9, 2014 1:03 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:17 PM
Jul 8, 2014 11:47 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:12 AM
Jul 8, 2014 10:40 AM

Jul 8, 2014 10:32 AM



Page 10, Q56. Where Is your work based ?

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

SALCOMBE & MALBOROUGH
Previously in Totnes & Paignton but no current position
| am retired but do some freelance work from home.

Kingsbridge delivery office but postie for village

Plymouth. Was kingsbridge, company relocated to Plymouth as no suitable premises in surrounding area

Soar.

Malborough & South Hams
Churchstow, Salcombe, kingsbridge
From home

N/A.
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Jun 9, 2014 2:13 PM
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Page 10, Q58. Where do you usually shop for the following?

1 Petrol and diesel Jul 25, 2014 4:52 PM
2 Petrol Jul 25, 2014 11:36 AM
3 Petrol Jul 24, 2014 9:30 PM
4 Torquay Jul 24, 2014 8:46 PM
5 Farm shops Jul 22, 2014 1:01 PM
6 OTHER for petrol and main groceries Jul 15, 2014 1:52 PM
7 exetre occasionally for other shopping Jul 14, 2014 1:23 PM
8 Newton Abbot for household/d.i.y., fuel and other Jul 14, 2014 12:58 PM
9 Tesco Lee mlll for main groceries and fuel Jul 9, 2014 12:17 PM
10 Lidl for main groceries and other shopping Jul 8, 2014 11:47 AM
11 and exeter for household and other Jul 8, 2014 11:29 AM

12 Clothes (Kingsbridge/Totnes); art supplies (online, Kingsbridge/totnes); furniture (Kingsbridge/Plymouth); gifts (Kingsbridge/Totnes) Jun 28, 2014 7:40 PM
13 Clothing and various in Newton Abbot and Exeter Jun 10, 2014 7:07 PM

14 Other = clothes etc Jun 9, 2014 2:13 PM
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Page 10, Q59. How do you think new businesses could be encouraged within the Parish? If you favour development (business units for example) where, within the
Parish, would you consider suitable?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Build small business/industrial park on main road(381) for easy access eg. Yarde Nursery/

Malborough is not suitable for business/ industrial units. Individual busines should be encouraged on a one to one basis
Small units

Allotment area

Not many suitable areas for commercial uniots. But not against proposal.

Not appropriate

Nursery sites on main road

yes edge of village either side of Kingsbridge / Salcombe road

Small AFFORDABLE spaces, West portlemouth? redundant barns and ooutbuildings- better than boat storage
We don't know anywhere suitable

small workshop/units Yarde gate

the most obvious business site is alongside Alston Gate nursery!- | can't think of anywhere else with good roadside access and easy
to find for customers

Business units

Farm diversification

the use of local tradesmen

no suitable sites for business units that | can think of- put them elsewhere ( eg Kingsbridge )
small working units and good broadband

Redundant farm buildings now used for boat storage which should be closer to Salcombe
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Sep 11, 2014 12:20 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:53 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:35 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:14 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:52 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:19 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:20 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:58 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:48 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:38 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:19 PM

Sep 9, 2014 1:07 PM

Sep 9, 2014 12:30 PM
Sep 9, 2014 11:24 AM
Sep 9, 2014 9:43 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:23 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:21 AM

Sep 2, 2014 10:42 AM



Page 10, Q59. How do you think new businesses could be encouraged within the Parish? If you favour development (business units for example) where, within the

Parish, would you consider suitable?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Alongkingsbridge/Salcombe Road A381
Salcombe road outskirts
Salcombe Road, if there was a demand for a small development of small business premises

| think there are plenty of business units within easy reach of Malborough without building any more here

N/A

You would need to convert agricultural land outside Malborough

Alston gate

Grouped together , close to the main road

would spoil the village

NO

Village Hall Around the church

Better Broadband is key. Business units.

Yarde Gate

Home based if good IT and mobiles

Not suitable

Business units are fine but the development at Churchstow is just the most appalling mess. Surely a series of small developments,
hosted on/in ex agriculatural facilities would be the way to go.

| think nursery on the way to Salcombe would be good for development but | don't think it needs to be encouraged seems to be jobs
in area/ Exeter/ Plymouth etc
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Sep 2, 2014 10:12 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:41 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:14 AM
Sep 2, 2014 7:52 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:53 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:19 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:41 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:26 PM
Jul 28, 2014 1:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:58 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:32 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:33 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:08 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:48 PM

Jul 25, 2014 12:27 PM

Jul 25, 2014 10:07 AM



Page 10, Q59. How do you think new businesses could be encouraged within the Parish? If you favour development (business units for example) where, within the

Parish, would you consider suitable?

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Small cheap units off main Kingsbridge road with 100% mobile coverage and high speed broadband

No

no comment

Redundant agricultural buildings- don't think there are suitable sites for industrial units other than possible small units at end of

Collaton Road

Yarde gate Nursery or in farmers buildings that are unused

Improve broadband speed

A cafe in village centre

N/A

| am not concerned about the need to develop businesses

No cafes which seems to suprise tourists and visitors. Not sure about other businesses

Sort out red tape

Wouldn't want business units in village

No

Tourism shop ( extension of Post Office if possible)
Working from home would be preferable eg dental repair business, shoe and watch repairs key cutting

No development but better use of redundant farm buildings

Not given it a thought

no comment - don't favour
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Jul 25, 2014 9:22 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:38 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:16 PM

Jul 24, 2014 9:04 PM

Jul 24, 2014 8:34 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:58 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:38 PM
Jul 22, 2014 1:01 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:42 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:21 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:49 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:18 PM
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Jul 16, 2014 7:10 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:19 PM

Jul 16, 2014 5:37 PM



Page 10, Q59. How do you think new businesses could be encouraged within the Parish? If you favour development (business units for example) where, within the
Parish, would you consider suitable?

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

N/A

shouldn't be encouraged

NO

see my previous comments

not sure this is desirable - work more likely to be in kingsbridge/plymouth. Malborough more likely to be a commuter village
see 61

Reasonable rates. Better broadband

Self employed home based more viable than business units which demand an expensive rent
there is no where suitable in the parish

where possible within the village and close to the main road

soar airfield but with road access improvements

anywhere where there is good cover from the public (ie: churchstow b. park)

| have no idea but we need something. | do miss the smell of the bakery in Cumber

Business units - Portlemore or north of village

Not well enough informed to suggest....but SMALL scale only (? like Churchstow?)

Hidden from view so their appearance does not spoil the AONB

Business units, accept tourism development

better internet coverage/faster broadband. No further commercial development
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Jul 16, 2014 12:03 PM
Jul 16, 2014 11:57 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:46 AM
Jul 16, 2014 11:29 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:40 AM
Jul 16, 2014 10:28 AM
Jul 15, 2014 1:52 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:18 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:31 PM
Jul 14, 2014 1:23 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:47 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:37 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:19 PM
Jul 9, 2014 12:17 PM
Jul 8, 2014 11:47 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:29 AM
Jul 8, 2014 11:12 AM

Jul 8, 2014 10:40 AM



Page 10, Q59. How do you think new businesses could be encouraged within the Parish? If you favour development (business units for example) where, within the
Parish, would you consider suitable?

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Do not favour

Village Hall Area Traditional Buildings and Cottages for Creative Arts/Music/Galleries/Media & Film/Cafés

Several trades people work from their homes, | believe (electrician, plumber, painter ...) -- | would not want to see an industrial
development in Malborough -- perhaps a small one elsewhere in the parish -- but my coffee shop would be welcome -- a clothes
shop -- It would be wonderful to have a village shop (food) once again, rather than Co-op --but | doubt that would be feasible.

Alston and Yard
| don't think Malborough is suitable for larger business'
Better infrastructure re communications - broadband, mobile etc

Don't know.
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Jul 8, 2014 10:32 AM

Jun 29, 2014 11:29 PM

Jun 28, 2014 7:40 PM

Jun 26, 2014 7:54 PM
Jun 10, 2014 7:07 PM
Jun 9, 2014 2:13 PM

Jun 9, 2014 12:26 AM
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Page 10, Q60. Would anyone in the household consider working in the village if suitable premises/facilities were available?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Yes myself as hate travelling to lvybridge dailly

N/A

Yes both would

Yes

If | had that type of work
N/A

No

N/A

No

No retired

Yes

Possibly

NO

No, but important for younger residents
N/A

NO

No

not really

Yes
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Sep 11, 2014 12:49 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:20 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:53 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:14 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:52 AM
Sep 11, 2014 9:19 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:20 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:58 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:48 PM
Sep 9, 2014 6:38 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:19 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:07 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:39 PM
Sep 9, 2014 12:30 PM
Sep 9, 2014 10:23 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:23 AM
Sep 3, 2014 10:46 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:29 AM

Sep 2, 2014 10:12 AM



Page 10, Q60. Would anyone in the household consider working in the village if suitable premises/facilities were available?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

No

No

no

N/A

No retired

N/A

No

NO

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

N/A

Too old

No

Not sure this affects me. | would dearly love to work locally but there are no suitable jobs.

| wish my office would re-locate.

Yes
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Sep 2, 2014 8:48 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:41 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:14 AM
Sep 2, 2014 7:52 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:53 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:33 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:19 PM
Jul 28, 2014 1:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:52 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:40 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:58 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:32 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:33 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:08 PM
Jul 25, 2014 1:43 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:48 PM
Jul 25, 2014 12:27 PM
Jul 25, 2014 10:07 AM

Jul 25, 2014 9:22 AM



Page 10, Q60. Would anyone in the household consider working in the village if suitable premises/facilities were available?

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

No

No

no

No

No

N/A
Probably
Yes

N/A

No

No

It is highly unlikely that the industry that | work in could operate from a village

Yes

Yes

N/A

No

N/A

No

No too old!!
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Jul 24, 2014 9:38 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:30 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:16 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:20 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:58 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:38 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:13 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:53 PM
Jul 22, 2014 1:01 PM
Jul 22, 2014 12:48 PM
Jul 20, 2014 6:47 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:42 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:21 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:49 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:18 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:16 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:53 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:50 PM

Jul 18, 2014 12:37 PM



Page 10, Q60. Would anyone in the household consider working in the village if suitable premises/facilities were available?

58 Would have done Jul 16, 2014 7:10 PM
59 N/A Jul 16, 2014 6:19 PM
60 Yes Jul 16, 2014 6:04 PM
61 no Jul 16, 2014 5:52 PM
62 No Jul 16, 2014 5:37 PM
63 N/A Jul 16, 2014 12:03 PM
64 n/a Jul 16, 2014 11:29 AM
65 no Jul 16, 2014 10:40 AM
66 no Jul 16, 2014 10:28 AM
67 N/A Jul 15, 2014 1:18 PM
68 no Jul 14, 2014 1:31 PM
69 n/a Jul 14, 2014 12:47 PM
70 we have our own business Jul 14, 2014 12:19 PM
71 No, already rent at Rew Jul 14, 2014 12:02 PM
72 No Jul 9, 2014 1:13 PM

73 No Jul 9, 2014 1:03 PM

74 Possibly Jul 8, 2014 11:47 AM
75 n/a Jul 8, 2014 11:29 AM
76 n/a Jul 8, 2014 11:12 AM
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Page 10, Q60. Would anyone in the household consider working in the village if suitable premises/facilities were available?

77 n/a Jul 8, 2014 10:40 AM

78 Already do Jul 8, 2014 10:32 AM

79 N/A Jun 30, 2014 11:26 AM
80 Yes. Have looked into self employment but could not secure business start up funding. Jun 29, 2014 11:29 PM
81 N/A Jun 28, 2014 7:40 PM
82 Yes Jun 24, 2014 8:33 PM
83 Yes Jun 20, 2014 10:12 PM
84 No Jun 10, 2014 7:07 PM
85 N/A Jun 9, 2014 12:26 AM
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Page 10, Q61. Should other projects be further encouraged in the parish, especially where more employment is involved? If yes, what & where would you suggest?
eg: agricultural, arts & crafts, tourism, shops

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

| like the fact that Malborough remians a village and not turning into a tourist attraction.

Best left to natural growth to avoid white elephants

All of the above

Agricultural, arts and crafts, tourism and shops

Cumber needs a shop - elderly cannot walk to Co-op. Maybe a cookhouse supplying hot meals to elderly lunchtimes?

A nice nursery/garden centre would have been nice, however we now have unwanted housing estate which is planned to double in
size with poor connection to the village....more houses and not more facilities being provided. Coffee shop,hotel,B&B

?

Yes but extra shops needed

Art and crafts, shops,anything

Yes, agricultural, craft, marine based, artisan food and drink

Encourage young people to volunteer in the community or take voluntary work. Provide apprenticeship schemes. Call the voluntary
programme something like Malborough Matters

Yes

| would have thought they should be encouraged if employment is involved- idaelly in keeping with the area, agricultural,arts-
possibly tourism

Yes, arts and crafts, agricultural
NO
Yes

Don't let Port Light die as a tourist venue and encourage longer opening period
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Sep 11, 2014 12:49 PM
Sep 11, 2014 12:20 PM
Sep 11, 2014 11:53 AM
Sep 11, 2014 11:35 AM
Sep 11, 2014 10:14 AM

Sep 11, 2014 9:52 AM

Sep 11, 2014 9:19 AM
Sep 10, 2014 5:20 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:58 PM
Sep 10, 2014 4:48 PM

Sep 9, 2014 6:38 PM

Sep 9, 2014 1:19 PM

Sep 9, 2014 1:07 PM

Sep 9, 2014 12:30 PM
Sep 4, 2014 10:23 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:21 AM

Sep 2, 2014 10:42 AM



Page 10, Q61. Should other projects be further encouraged in the parish, especially where more employment is involved? If yes, what & where would you suggest?
eg: agricultural, arts & crafts, tourism, shops

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Yes agricultural/tourism/shops
Arts and crafts gallery salcombe road outskirts
Crafts

Tea shop/cafe-- Central location Develop site at Bolt Head

Arts and crafts, tourism ( less holiday homes- should be rated for full council tax )

agricultural,crafts,tourism,shops

NO

Arts and crafts

No

Arts and crafts, shops

All

Tourism opportunities - better facilities. Atrs Centre. More shops.
Yarde Gate

N/A

Don't know

Can't imagine why, given the footfall, Malborough doesn't have a coffee shop. The Post Office, which is an entirely ad hoc, random
offering, could be developed (perhaps with an upstairs) to satisfy this. A version of Ashby's Easy stores might also satisfy the people

using Salcombe and the surrounding coast.

| think a farm shop/ cafe would do well especially if on main road, just off main road. It would catch the Salcombe tourists. Nothing
like that in Salcombe. I'm thinking a bit like Aune Valley or the one in Stokenham.
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Sep 2, 2014 10:29 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:12 AM
Sep 2, 2014 8:48 AM
Sep 1, 2014 8:53 PM
Sep 1, 2014 8:33 PM
Sep 1, 2014 3:26 PM
Jul 28, 2014 1:06 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:52 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:40 PM
Jul 25, 2014 4:15 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:58 PM
Jul 25, 2014 3:32 PM
Jul 25, 2014 2:33 PM

Jul 25, 2014 2:08 PM

Jul 25, 2014 12:48 PM

Jul 25, 2014 12:27 PM

Jul 25, 2014 10:07 AM



Page 10, Q61. Should other projects be further encouraged in the parish, especially where more employment is involved? If yes, what & where would you suggest?
eg: agricultural, arts & crafts, tourism, shops

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

All of the above

No

Tourism should be encouraged and more houses would need more local shops

Yes, agriculture and tourism, small crafts etc, garden centre and tearoom

More shops

The use of redundant farm buildings which would provide employment rather than just boat storage
Garden centre would be nice

Yes- good farm shop would be great, village cafe

Good agricultural land is really too valuable to build on but all around malborough is good growing land. Note the two plots on the
Kingsbridge road goig up to Alston gate. Also the village shoul;d be contained in a block not like the two developments at present.

No unless it is tourist related

Depends on a lot so hard to say

All shouild be encouraged

No

Another shop/coffee shop with parking within the village
No

See 59

arts and crafts..wood turning

Cottage industries from home or in garden sheds etc should be encouraged by planners not sat on
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Jul 25, 2014 9:22 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:38 PM
Jul 24, 2014 9:04 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:34 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:20 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:38 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:13 PM
Jul 24, 2014 6:53 PM

Jul 20, 2014 6:47 PM

Jul 18, 2014 9:42 PM
Jul 18, 2014 9:21 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:49 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:18 PM
Jul 18, 2014 3:16 PM
Jul 18, 2014 2:53 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:50 PM
Jul 18, 2014 12:37 PM

Jul 16, 2014 7:10 PM



Page 10, Q61. Should other projects be further encouraged in the parish, especially where more employment is involved? If yes, what & where would you suggest?
eg: agricultural, arts & crafts, tourism, shops

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Arts and crafts

Shops....Where ...Beyond my knowledge!!

Arts,crafts and shops

Not necessarily in Parish but yes in Kingsbridge Salcombe area

agriculture, arts and crafts - malborough is highly suited for these toursim - link this to arts and crafts/landscape/photography.
approach our B&B brigade and identify qualified people to hold week end or week long lessons/lectures/practical work/ The light in
malborough is clear and unparalled. shops - see earlier comments. malborough residents need to WALK th their shops. Ltd access
in new housing estate on the outskirts but they will need their own shops if the development is a large project

no

Do not believe parish is suitable for any more development in these areas due to proximity of Salcombe and Kingsbridge
(understand there were other shops in Malborough which were closed down)

An Ashby's Stores type shop could be successful. Co-op pharmacy? A dispensing Chemist if we could have a doctors surgery.
Agricultural-of course! Boat building in Hope Cove Car/boat engine repairs

yes, arts and crafts and tourism

greater provision should be made for dog owners to exercise their pets adequately especially for elderly people who rely on their
pets for company but have limited mobility and cannot access the countryside. | do not have a dog but restrictions are very inhibiting

a weekly indoor market for local produce, crafts etc the development of the nursery between malborough and salcombe into ? a
second 'ashby’s’ store

yes
any project which would bring jobs and enhance the local economy should be considered

arts and crafts
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Jul 16, 2014 6:19 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:52 PM
Jul 16, 2014 5:37 PM
Jul 16, 2014 12:03 PM

Jul 16, 2014 11:29 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:40 AM

Jul 16, 2014 10:28 AM

Jul 15, 2014 1:18 PM

Jul 14, 2014 1:31 PM

Jul 14, 2014 1:23 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:58 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:47 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:37 PM

Jul 9, 2014 12:17 PM



Page 10, Q61. Should other projects be further encouraged in the parish, especially where more employment is involved? If yes, what & where would you suggest?
eg: agricultural, arts & crafts, tourism, shops

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Yes - esp small scale/possibly shared facilities for starting art/craft or catering outlets? Short term rents - like pop-up shops? for
people wanting to 'test the water' but lacking confidence or MONEY (short term credit union facilities?)

Shops not applicable as too few people would use them Tourism - not a place tourists would generally stop. What attractions other

than the pubs are there?

yes - tourism/visitor attractions/cafes to help Malborough 'take a cut' from tourism visits and spend to this area, and support

employment opportunities. But we need a critical mass.

No

Creative Arts for all the community Young Children's activities groups outside pre-school facilities.

Arts and crafts -- yes. Shops -- yes -- café; clothes shop. Encourage the relocation of Penelope's flower shop from the Salcombe

Road (Garage) up to the village but in a prominent location (Higher town?) --

Yes, in old agricultural buildings AFTER planning

arts, crafts and tourism

Dont turn us into a twee tourist hot spot. Better ad hoc and piecemeal development by keen artisans - be sympathetic to planning
apps etc re these but with clause that doesnt allow residential development, espec if 2nd homes, if sold on/changes hand etc. Keep

the character of the parish.

No.
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Jul 8, 2014 11:47 AM

Jul 8, 2014 11:29 AM

Jul 8, 2014 11:12 AM

Jun 30, 2014 11:26 AM
Jun 29, 2014 11:29 PM

Jun 28, 2014 7:40 PM

Jun 20, 2014 10:12 PM
Jun 10, 2014 7:07 PM

Jun 9, 2014 2:13 PM

Jun 9, 2014 12:26 AM
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Page 11, Q62. How many people does your business employ?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Four

One

none

contract local trademen
one

1/2 time person

one very part time

1

One

One

TWO

one and a half

Four

one

1-2

1

Proprietor and 1 employee
just my husband ( | help when needed)

2
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Sep 9, 2014 1:21 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:10 PM
Sep 9, 2014 11:25 AM
Sep 9, 2014 9:49 AM
Sep 4, 2014 10:00 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:23 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:46 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:13 AM
Jul 25, 2014 3:35 PM
Jul 25, 2014 9:25 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:06 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:38 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:59 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:53 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:07 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:53 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:25 PM
Jul 14, 2014 12:21 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:04 PM



Page 11, Q62. How many people does your business employ?

20 0.5 wte Jul 9, 2014 12:18 PM
21 All self employed local tradesmen Jul 8, 2014 10:41 AM
22 One Jul 8, 2014 10:33 AM
23 JUST ME Jul 7, 2014 11:08 AM
24 1 Jun 19, 2014 12:17 PM
25 N/A. Jun 9, 2014 12:28 AM

208 of 225



209 of 225



Page 11, Q63. Is your business in the Parish?

1 No Sep 9, 2014 1:21 PM
2 No Sep 9, 2014 1:10 PM
3 yes Sep 9, 2014 11:25 AM
4 Yes Sep 9, 2014 9:49 AM
5 yes Sep 4, 2014 10:00 AM
6 Yes Sep 4, 2014 9:23 AM
7 Yes partly Sep 2, 2014 10:46 AM
8 Various onsite work Sep 2, 2014 10:13 AM
9 No Jul 25, 2014 3:35 PM
10 Yes Jul 25, 2014 9:25 AM
11 YES Jul 24, 2014 9:06 PM
12 Yes Jul 24, 2014 8:38 PM
13 Yes Jul 24, 2014 7:59 PM
14 No overseas Jul 24, 2014 6:54 PM
15 no Jul 18, 2014 8:53 PM
16 yes Jul 16, 2014 6:07 PM
17 no Jul 15, 2014 1:53 PM
18 yes Jul 15, 2014 1:25 PM
19 no Jul 14, 2014 12:21 PM
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Page 11, Q63. Is your business in the Parish?

20 boat storage and part book keeping mainly Salcombe and Rew Jul 14, 2014 12:04 PM
21 yes Jul 9, 2014 12:18 PM
22 yes Jul 8, 2014 10:41 AM
23 Yes Jul 8, 2014 10:33 AM
24 YES Jul 7, 2014 11:08 AM
25 Yes Jun 19, 2014 12:17 PM
26 No. Jun 9, 2014 12:28 AM
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Page 11, Q64. Are there any factors that threaten your business or restrict its development?
eg: business rates, lack of suitable premises or local skilled labour

1 Business rate,rent and accessibility Sep 9, 2014 1:21 PM
2 Business rates, suitable premises Sep 9, 2014 1:10 PM
3 no Sep 9, 2014 11:25 AM
4 Outside contractors Sep 9, 2014 9:49 AM
5 no Sep 4, 2014 10:00 AM
6 poor communications: mobile and broadband Sep 4, 2014 9:23 AM
7 Lack of visitors this year, self catering seems to be out of favour. Sep 2, 2014 10:46 AM
8 “Congested roads Sep 2, 2014 10:13 AM
9 Local skilled labour Slow broadband Jul 25, 2014 3:35 PM
10 National government policies Poor broadband Jul 25, 2014 9:25 AM
11 Business Rates Jul 24, 2014 9:06 PM
12 AONB rules preventing expansion of small campsites to allow facilities adjacent to the site. Business rates Jul 24, 2014 8:38 PM
13 Weather Jul 24, 2014 7:59 PM
14 no Jul 18, 2014 8:53 PM
15 no Jul 16, 2014 6:07 PM
16 Poor broadband speed Jul 15, 2014 1:53 PM
17 the weather! Jul 14, 2014 12:21 PM
18 broadband. work units Jul 9, 2014 12:18 PM
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Page 11, Q64. Are there any factors that threaten your business or restrict its development?
eg: business rates, lack of suitable premises or local skilled labour

19 Yes, mobile and broadband coverage Jul 8, 2014 10:41 AM
20 No Jul 8, 2014 10:33 AM
21 NO Jul 7, 2014 11:08 AM
22 No Jun 19, 2014 12:17 PM
23 No. Jun 9, 2014 12:28 AM
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Page 11, Q65. What could be done to support your business and encourage expansion?

eg: superfast broadband, business accommodation units to lease

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

superfast broadband and businees accomodation units to rent

Superfast broadband

superfast broadband

Better broadband

superfast broadband

superfast broadband

Broadband

Superfast broadband

Sensible planning allowing for discreet development
Easing of AONB roles replanning for small scale expansion
Super fast broadband

Web

no

Superfast broadband

A grant to enable full use of premises at Bolberry

realistic unit rent, we have to rent premises 5 miles outside kingsbridge as any closer and the prices rocket

superfast broadband

As above
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Sep 9, 2014 1:21 PM
Sep 9, 2014 1:10 PM
Sep 9, 2014 11:25 AM
Sep 9, 2014 9:49 AM
Sep 4, 2014 9:23 AM
Sep 2, 2014 10:13 AM
Jul 25, 2014 3:35 PM
Jul 25, 2014 9:25 AM
Jul 24, 2014 9:06 PM
Jul 24, 2014 8:38 PM
Jul 24, 2014 7:59 PM
Jul 18, 2014 8:53 PM
Jul 16, 2014 6:07 PM
Jul 15, 2014 1:53 PM

Jul 15, 2014 1:25 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:21 PM

Jul 14, 2014 12:04 PM

Jul 8, 2014 10:41 AM



Page 11, Q65. What could be done to support your business and encourage expansion?
eg: superfast broadband, business accommodation units to lease

19 Fine weather Faster broadband Jul 8, 2014 10:33 AM
20 BETTER INTERNET CONNECTION WOULD BE USEFUL Jul 7, 2014 11:08 AM
21 Nothing. Jun 9, 2014 12:28 AM

217 of 225



Page 11, Q66. If your business is currently based outside of the parish what factors might help you decide to relocate here?

1 as above Sep 9, 2014 1:21 PM
2 Location that people see/drive past regularly Sep 9, 2014 1:10 PM
3 N/A Sep 9, 2014 9:49 AM
4 N/A Sep 2, 2014 10:13 AM
5 Broadband Jul 25, 2014 3:35 PM
6 N/A Jul 25, 2014 9:25 AM
7 N/A Jul 15, 2014 1:25 PM
8 realisitic storage area for boats Jul 14, 2014 12:21 PM
9 n/a Jul 8, 2014 10:41 AM
10 n/a Jul 8, 2014 10:33 AM
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Page 11, Q67. Do you, or could you in the future, offer work experience or apprenticeships to young people in the parish?

1 possibly Sep 9, 2014 1:21 PM
2 Yes Sep 9, 2014 1:10 PM
3 no Sep 9, 2014 11:25 AM
4 Yes Sep 9, 2014 9:49 AM
5 perhaps Sep 4, 2014 9:23 AM
6 N/A Sep 2, 2014 10:13 AM
7 Yes Jul 25, 2014 3:35 PM
8 Yes, in short limited fashion Jul 25, 2014 9:25 AM
9 no Jul 24, 2014 9:06 PM
10 Possibly Jul 24, 2014 7:59 PM
11 No Jul 18, 2014 8:53 PM
12 yes Jul 16, 2014 6:07 PM
13 No Jul 15, 2014 1:53 PM
14 Possibly if there was a keen gardener, for seasonal work Jul 15, 2014 1:25 PM
15 the business is growing and maybe next year we may be able to offer apprenticeships to engineers Jul 14, 2014 12:21 PM
16 Not a suitable business Jul 14, 2014 12:04 PM
17 n/a Jul 8, 2014 10:41 AM
18 Yes Jul 8, 2014 10:33 AM
19 Not suitable. Jun 19, 2014 12:17 PM

220 of 225



221 of 225



Page 11, Q68. Are you intending to set up a business in the near future. If yes do you hope to locate in this parish?

1 no Sep 9, 2014 1:21 PM
2 Already have business Sep 9, 2014 1:10 PM
3 no Sep 9, 2014 11:25 AM
4 N/A Sep 9, 2014 9:49 AM
5 No Sep 4, 2014 9:23 AM
6 Yes Jul 25, 2014 3:35 PM
7 N/A Jul 25, 2014 9:25 AM
8 YES Jul 24, 2014 8:38 PM
9 NO Jul 18, 2014 8:53 PM
10 N/A Jul 15, 2014 1:25 PM
11 n/a Jul 14, 2014 12:21 PM
12 n/a Jul 8, 2014 10:41 AM
13 No Jul 8, 2014 10:33 AM
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